INTERIOR RENOVATION & ADDITION

16 RIMWOOD CIRCLE, VAUGHAN, ONTARIO, L4L 8L2
MARCH 2024
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TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES

(UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

W

SLOPED ROOF CONSTRUCTION

(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SECTION 9.26.)

- ASPHALT SHINGLES NO. 210 (10.25 KG./M?)

- ICE AND WATER PROTECTION MEMBRANE @ 24" OF
ROOF ENDS. REFER TO ROOF PLAN.

- 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING WITH "H" CLIPS.

- APPROVED WOOD RAFTERS OR TRUSSES

- PREFIN. ALUM. EAVESTROUGH, FASCIA, RW.L. &
VENTED SOFFIT

- MIN. R31 BATT. INSULATION FOR ROOFS W/O ATTIC
- MIN. R60 BATT. INSULATION FOR ROOFS W/ ATTIC

- APPROVED CONT. 6 MIL. POLY. VAPOUR BARRIER

- 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD INT. FINISH

- ATTIC VENTILATION 1:300 OF INSULATED CEILING
AREA WITH 50% AT EAVES

FLAT ROOF CONSTRUCTION

(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SECTION 9.26.)

- RUBBERIZED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE,
INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS
- 1/4" EXTERIOR GRADE WOOD PANEL TYPE
UNDERLAY TAPED.

- 2" X 2" PERLINS SLOPED TO MIN. 2%

- 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING WITH "H" CLIPS.

- APPROVED WOOD RAFTERS OR TRUSSES

- MIN. R31 BATT. INSULATION FOR ROOFS W/O ATTIC
- MIN. R60 BATT. INSULATION FOR ROOFS W/ ATTIC

- APPROVED CONT. 6 MIL. POLY. VAPOUR BARRIER

- 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD INT. FINISH

- ATTIC VENTILATION 1:300 OF INSULATED CEILING
AREA WITH 50% AT EAVES

SIDING WALL CON. (2" X &)
(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SECTION 9.27.)

- SIDING AS PER ELEVATION

- 1/2" VERTICAL STRAPPING W/ 1/2" AIR SPACE

- CONTIN. AIR BARRIER (O.B.C. SUBSECTIONS 9.25.3)
- 1/2" EXT. TYPE SHEATHING

-2"X 6" SPRUCE STUDS @ 16" O/C (ASPENITE @
BUILDING CORNERS FOR SHEAR)

- MIN. R22 BATT INSULATION

- APPROVED 6 MIL. POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER
(O.B.C. SUBSECTIONS 9.25.3 / 9.25.4).

- 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD INT. FINISH.

- ATTACHMENT SHALL CONFORM TO O.B.C.
SENTENCE 9.23.16.3(1)

STUCCO WALL CON. (2" X é")
(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SECTION 9.27.)

- STUCCO CLADDING CONFORMING TO O.B.C. &
PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATION.

- MIN. COAT OF STUCCO TO CONFORM TO
SENTENCE 9.28.6.(2).

- 2" EXTRUDED / EXPANDED RIGID POLYSTYRENE
INSULATION BOARD TO MIN. R10

- CONTIN. AR BARRIER (O.B.C. SUBSECTIONS 9.25.3)
- 1/2" EXT. TYPE SHEATHING

-2"X 6" SPRUCE STUDS @ 14" O/C (ASPENITE @
BUILDING CORNERS FOR SHEAR)

- MIN. R22 BATT INSULATION

-APPROVED 6 MIL. POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER
(O.B.C. SUBSECTIONS 9.25.3 / 9.25.4)

- 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD INT. FINISH

- ATTACHMENT SHALL CONFORM TO O.B.C.
SENTENCE 9.23.16.3(1)

BRICK/STONE VENEER CON. (2" X 6")

(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SECTION 9.20.)

-3 1/2" FACE BRICK W/ 1" AIR SPACE

-7/8'X7"X22 GA.METALTIES @ 16" O/C HORIZ. 24"
O/C VERTICAL (REFER TO O.B.C. 9.20.5. FOR TIES).

- CONTIN. AIR BARRIER (O.B.C. SUBSECTIONS 9.25.3)
- 1/2" EXT. TYPE SHEATHING

-2"X 6" SPRUCE STUDS @ 16" O/C (ASPENITE @
BUILDING CORNERS FOR SHEAR)

- MIN. R22 BATT INSULATION

- APPROVED 6 MIL. POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER
(O.B.C. SUBSECTIONS 9.25.3 / 9.25.4).

-1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD INT. FINISH.

WEEPHOLES AND FLASHING TO CONFORM
(TO O.B.C. SUBSECTION 9.20.13.)

- PROVIDE WEEPHOLES @ 32" HORIZ. @ BOTTOM
COURSE ONLY & OVER OPENINGS,

- PROVIDED BASE FLASHING UP MIN. é"BEHIND
SHEATHING PAPER.

- BRICK TO BE MIN. 6" ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

INTERIOR STUD PARTITION (2" X 4")
(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SECTION 9.23.10.)

-2"X 4" SPRUCE STUDS @ 16" O/C
- DOUBLE 2" X 4" TOP PLATES & SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE
- 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD ON BOTH SIDES

INTERIOR STUD PARTITION (2" X 6")
(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SECTION 9.23.10.)

-2"X ¢"SPRUCE STUDS @ 16" O/C
- DOUBLE 2" X 6" TOP PLATES & SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE
- 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD ON BOTH SIDES

FOOTINGS & FOUNDATIONS

(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SECTION 9.15. AND
SUBSECTION 9.4.4. AND/OR AS PER SOIL REPORT)

FOOTINGS:

- ALL CONCRETE FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON
UNDISTURBED SOIL WITH MIN. ALLOWANCE BEARING
PRESSURE OF 10.9 PSI (120KPA) CAPACITY OR GREATER
(BASED ON 16'-1") MAX SPAN OF SUPPORTED JOISTS
AND FLOOR LOAD OF MAX 50 PSF (2.4 KPA).

- MIN. FOOTING DEPTH 4'-0" BELOW FINISHED GRADE.

COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF UNREINFORCED
CONCRETE:
(FOR FOOTINGS AND FOUNDATION WALLS)

- SHALL HAVE A MIN. COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF
15MPA AFTER 28 DAYS U.S.O. (O.B.C. ARTICLE 9.3.1.6.)

STEPPED FOOTINGS (O.B.C. ARTICLE 9.15.3.9.):

- STEPPED FOOTINGS 2'-0" MIN. HORIZONTAL DISTANCE
BETWEEN STEPS & 2'-0" MAX. VERTICAL STEPS.
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FOOTINGS & FOUNDATIONS CONT.

(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SECTION 9.15. AND
SUBSECTION 9.4.4. AND/OR AS PER SOIL REPORT)

FOUNDATION WALLS:
(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SUBSECTION 9.15.4.)

- FOUNDATION WALL THICKNESS SIZE:

- (SOLID CONCRETE WITH 15 MPA MIN. STRENGTH)
- 8" THICKNESS AT MAX. OF 6'-11" BACKFILL HEIGHT
LATERALLY SUPPORTED AT TOP.

- 10" THICKNESS AT MAX OF 7'-7" BACKFILL HEIGHT
LATERALLY SUPPORTED AT TOP.

DAMPROFFING & WATERPROOFING FOUNDATION
WALLS, DAMPROOFING UNIT MASONRY:
(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SECTION 9.13.)

- WALLS TO BE DAMPROOFED AND PARGED BELOW
GRADE LEVEL WITH MIN 1/4" MORTAR PARGING &
SHALL BE COVED OVER FOOTING.

FOUNDATION WALL REDUCTION IN THICKNESS:
(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. ARTICLE 9.15.4.7 )

- WHERE THE TOP OF THE FOUNDATION WALL IS
REDUCED IN THICKNESS TO PERMIT THE INSTALLATION
OF MASONRY EXTERIOR FACING, THE REDUCED
SECTION SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 3 1/2" THICK &
TIED TO FACING MATERIAL WITH METAL TIES AT 8"
VERTICALLY & 2'-11" HORIZONTALLY.

- FOR METAL TIES REFER TO O.B.C. SENTENCE
9.20.9.4.(3).

WATERPROOFING:

- CONCRETE OR UNIT MASONRY WALL TO BE
WATERPROOFED WITH NOT LESS THAN 2 LAYERS OF
BITUMEN-SATURATED MEMBRANE WITH EACH LAYER
CEMENTED IN PLACE WITH BITUMEN AND COATED
OVER ALL WITH HEAVY COATING OF BITUMEN.

DRAINAGE LAYER:
(O.B.C. SUBSECTION 9.14.1.)

- WHERE INSULATION EXTENDS TO MORE THAN 2'-11"
BELOW GRADE, A DRAINAGE LAYER SHALL BE
INSTALLED.

- FINISH BASEMENT SHALL HAVE INTERIOR
DRAINPROOFING EXTENDING FROM THE SLAB TO
GRADE LEVEL & SHALL CONFORM TO O.B.C. ARTICLE
9.13.2.6.

FOUNDATION DRAINAGE TILE & PIPE
(WEEPING TILE)

(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SUBSECTION 9.14.3.)

- 4" & MIN. WEEPING TILE, 6" CRUSHED STONE OVER
& AROUND ALL TILE.

BASEMENT (SLAB ON GRADE)
(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SUBSECTION 9.16.4.)

- 4" CONCRETE SLAB

- 6 MIL. POLYETHYLENE VAOUR BARRIER

- 2" RIGID INSULATION TO MIN. R10

- 4" OF COURSE GRANULAR MATERIAL (COMPACTED)
- PROVIDED BOND BREAKING MATERIAL BETWEEN
SLAB AND FOOTING.

- WHERE SLAB IS REQUIRED TO BE WATERPROOFED, IT
SHALL CONFIRM TO O.B.C. ARTICLE 9.13.3.6.

- SOIL GAS CONTROL, THE SLAB CONSTRUCTION
SHALL CONFORM TO O.B.C. ARTICLE 9.13.4.2.

GARAGE (SLAB ON GRADE)

- 4" CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE (35MPA) (C2 CLASS)
- 5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT

- 6" X 6" X 6/6 WIRE MESH LOCATED 1" FROM TOP

- 4" OF COURSE GRANULAR FILL COMPACTED SUB-
BASE.

- SLAB TO BE SLOPED MIN. 1% TO FRONT OF GARAGE.

RESERVED

FLOOR ASSEMBLIES

(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SUBSECTION 9.23.14.)
SUBFLOORING

- MIN. 3/4"T & G OSB (0-1 GRADE) AND/OR
WAFERBOARD (R1 GRADE) GLUED & SCREWED

- FOR CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION REFER TO

- O.B.C. SUBSECTION 9.30.6.

FLOOR FRAMING (JOIST)

- REFER TO FLOOR PLANS FOR FLOOR JOIST SIZES.
- FOR CERAMIC TILE FLOOR, JOISTS TO BE INSTALLED
@ 12" O/C WITH PANEL - TYPE UNDERLAY SHALL
CONFORM TO (O.B.C. ARTICLES 9.30.2.1., 9.30.2.3. &
9.30.2.4.)

- CERAMIC TILES APPLIED TO MORTAR BED REFER TO
0.B.C. SUBSECTION 9.30.6.

THERMAL RESISTANCE FOR ROOF &
CEILING ASSEMBLIES

(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SUBSECTION 9.25.2. &
SUBSECTION 12.3.2))

- MIN. R60 BATT INSULATION FOR ROOFS W/ ATTIC
SPACE

- MIN. R31 BATT INSULATION FOR ROOFS W/O ATTIC
SPACE

- APPROVED 6 MIL. POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER
(O.B.C. SUBSECTIONS 9.25.3. & 9.25.4.)

- 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD INT. FINISH.

(2)

STAIRS, HANDRAILS & GUARDS
(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SECTION 9.8.)

- ALL DIMENSION ARE TO CONFORM WITH O.B.C.
SUBSECTION 9.8.2.

STAIRS / HEADROOM / LANDINGS / RAILINGS

MIN MAX
RISE 47/8" 77/8"
RUN 81/4" 14"
TREAD 91/4" 14"
NOSING N/A 1"
MIN. WIDTH OF STAIRS (INT.) =2'-10"
(BETWEEN WALL FACES)
MIN. WIDTH OF STAIRS (EXT.) =210
(BETWEEN GUARDS)
MIN. HEARROOM (INT.) =6-5"
MIN. HEADROOM (EXT.) =6-9"

MIN. LANDING WIDTH = WIDTH OF STAIR

MIN. LANDING LENGTH (INT.) =2'-10"
MIN. LANDING LENGTH (EXT.) =2'-11"
MIN. HANDRAIL HEIGHT @ STAIRS =2'-10"
MAX. HANDRAIL HEIGHT @ STAIRS =3-2"

CURVED STAIRS

(O.B.C. ARTICLE 9.8.4.3.)

- MIN. RUN =57/8"

- MIN. AVERAGE RUN =77/8"

WINDERS
(O.B.C. ARTICLE 9.8.4.5.)

- WINDERS MUST CONVERGE TO A CENTRE POINT &
TURN THROUGH AN ANGLE OF NOT MORE THAN 90°
- INDIVIDUAL TREADS TURN THROUGH AN ANGLE OF
NOT LESS THAN 30° AND NOT MORE THAN 45°.

- ADJACENT WINDERS MUST TURN THROUGH THE
SAME ANGLE

- MORE THAN ONE SET OF WINDERS IN A SINGLE
STAIRWAY BETWEEN ADJACENT FLOOR LEVELS SHALL
BE SEPARATED IN PLAN BY MIN. 4'-0" (O.B.C.
SENTENCE 9.8.4.5.(2).

HANDRAILS
(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SUBSECTION 9.8.7.)

- MIN. ONE HANDRAIL SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
STAIRS HAVING LESS THAN 3' - 7" IN WIDTH.

- TWO HANDRAIL SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH STAIRS
GREATER THAN 3' - 7"

- PICKETS - MAX. 4" BETWEEN PICKETS.

GUARDS

(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SUBSECTION 9.8.8.)

- MIN. INT. GUARD HEIGHT =2'-11"

- MIN. EXT. GUARD HEIGHT WITH A GRADE DIFFERENCE
OF NOTMORETHAN ¢6'-0" =2'-11"

- MIN. EXT. GUARD HEIGHT WITH A GRADE DIFFERENCE
OF MORE THAN 6' - 0" =3-6"

- OPENING IN GUARDS - MAX. DIAMETER OF 4"
OPENING.

GUARD DESIGN TO PREVENT CLIMBING
(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SENTENCE 9.8.8.6.(2))

- GUARDS SHALL BE DESIGNED SO THAT NO MEMBER,
ATTACHMENT OR OPENING WILL FACILITATE
CLIMBING

- GUARDS SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE IN COMPLIANCE
WHEN THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA HAS BEEN MET:

A) ELEMENTS PROTRUDING FROM THE VERTICAL
MEMBER WITHIN 5 1/2" AND 2' - 11" ABOVE FLOOR OR
WALKING SURFACE.

B) LOCATED MORE THAN 1' - 6" HORIZONTALLY AND
VERTICALLY FROM EACH OTHER.

C) 5/8" HORIZONTAL OFFSET MAXIMUM.

D) NO TOE-SPACE MORE THAN 1 3/4" HORIZONTALLY
AND 3/4" VERTICALLY.

E) MORE THAN 1-IN-2 SLOPE ON THE OFFSET.

CANTILEVERED PRECAST CONCRETE
STEPS
(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.8.C. SUBSECTION 9.8.10.)

EXTERIOR CONCRETE STEPS

- FOUNDATION WALL IS REQUIRED WHEN NUMBER OF
RISERS EXCEEDS 3.

- EXT. CONC. STEPS 10" RUN & 8" RISE, W/
FOUNDATION WALL TO BE MIN. 4' - 0" BELOW GRADE.

SILL PLATE AT FOUNDATION WALL
(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SUBSECTION 9.23.7.)

- MIN. 2" X 6" SILL PLATE.

- ANCHOR WITH 1/2" @ ANCHOR BOLTS MIN. 8" LONG
- 4"EMBED INTO CONC. @ 7' - 10" O/C (O.B.C.
SUBSECTION 9.23.6.)

- CONTINUOUS CAULKING OR GASKET BETWEEN

SILL PLATE.

- PROVIDED AIR BARRIER AROUND SILL PLATE.

THERMAL RESISTANCE FOR
BASEMENTS

(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SUBSECTION 9.25.2.,
ARTICLE 12.3.2.1.& ARTICLE 12.3.2.4.)

- 2" EXTRUDED / EXPANDED RIGID POLYSTYRENE
INSULATION BOARD TO MIN. R10 (CONT. INSUL.)

- 2" X 4" SPRUCE STUDS @ 16" O/C

- MIN. R12 BATT INSUALTION

- APPROVED 6 MIL. POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER
ON THE WARM SIDE (O.B.C. SUBSECTIONS 9.25.3 /
9.25.4). (MAX 150 FLAME SPREAD RATED).

(REFER TO DETAILS).
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LOADBEARING STUD PARTITION

-2"X4"OR 2" X 6" SPRUCE STUDS @ 12" O/C (REFER TO
DRAWINGS.

- DOUBLE TOP PLATES AND SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE

TO MATCH STUD WIDTH AT BOTTOM OF PLATE &
CONC. CURB PROVIDED DAMPROOFING MATERIAL.

- ANCHOR BOTTOM PLATE WITH 1/2" @ ANCHOR
BOLTS @ 7'- 10" O/C

- ON 6" HIGH CONC. CURB.

-16" X 8" CONC. FOOTING FOR 2" x 4" STUDS

-18" X 8" CONC. FOOTING FOR 2"x 6" STUDS.

STEEL COLUMNS ON CONCRETE
FOOTING

(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SECTION 9.17.)

-3 1/2" DIA. X 3/16" NON- ADJUSTABLE STEEL
COLUMNS

- WITH 6" X 6" X 1/2" STEEL PLATE & 6" X 4" X 1/2"
BOTTOM PLATE.

-ON 4 1/2"X 10" X 1/2" BASE PLATE WITH 2-1/2" & X 8"
LONG X 2" HOOK ANCHORS

& FIELD WELD COLUMN TO BASE PLATE AND BEAM.

- FOR FOOTING SIZES REFER TO FOOTING SCHEDULE.

BARRIER FREE

(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SUBSECTION 9.5.2,
SENTENCE 9.5.2.3. (1) (A (B), SENTENCE 9.8.7.7.(2)
CLAUSE 3.8.3.8.(1)(d) AND CLAUSE 3.8.3.13. (1)(f)

APPENDIX A A-9.5.2.3.(1))

- PROVISION FOR FUTURE ATTACHMENT OF GRAB BAR
IN'A MAIN BATHROOM.

- REINFORCEMENT OF BLOCKING IN STUD WALL SHALL
BE INSTALLED TO RESIST A LOAD OF AT LEAST 1.3 KN
APPLIED VERTICALLY OR HORIZONTALLY

(REFER TO DETAILS).

STEEL BEAMS LATERAL SUPPORT
(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SENTENCE 9.23.4.3.(3).)

- WOOD JOIST SHALL BEAR ON THE TOP FLANGE OF
STEEL BEAM THE ENTIRE LENGTH NOT LESS THAN 2' - 0"
o/C

- AND 1" X 2" WOOD STRIP IN CONTACT WITH TOP
FLANGE ARE NAILED ON BOTH SIDE OF THE BEAM TO
THE BOTTOM OF THE JOIST SUPPORT.

WALL & CEILING BETWEEN GARAGE
& HOUSE

(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. ARTICLE 9.10.9.16.)

- 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD IN CONFORMANCE WITH
0.B.C.9.253.2 (1) & (2) ON WALLS & CEILINGS
BETWEEN GARAGE AND HOUSE.

- MIN. R24 INSULATION FOR WALLS

- MIN. R31 INSULATION FOR CEILING

-APPROVED 6 MIL. POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER
(O.B.C. SUBSECTIONS 9.25.3 / 9.25.4) ON WARM SIDE
- TAPE & SEAL ALL JOINTS GAS TIGHT

ATTIC ACCESS
(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. ARTICLE 9.19.2.1.)

- ATTIC ACCESS WITH MIN. AREA OF 3.44 SQ.FT. & WITH
NO DIMENSION LESS THAN 21 1/2"

- MIN. SIZE FOR INSULATED ATTIC ACCESS SHALL NOT
BE LESS THAN 22" X 30" WITH WEATHER

STRIP AND GLUED DOWN 4" RIGID INSULATION OVER
HATCH.

DOOR BETWEEN GARAGE & HOUSE
(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. ARTICLE 9.10.13.15.)

- DOOR BETWEEN AN ATTACHED GARAGE SHALL BE
TIGHT-FITTING AND WEATHER STRIPPING AND WITH
SELF-CLOSING DEVICE.

PRECAST STEPS

- PRECAST CONCRETE STEP NOT MORE THAN 2 RISERS
SHALL BE INSTALLED ON GRADE.

- PRECAST CONCRETE STEP MORE THAN 2 RISERS
REFER TO GENERAL NOTES NO. 12, 12C & 12D

CORBELLING

(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SUBSECTION 9.20.12.
AND APPENDIX A A-9.20.12.2.(2).)

- ALL MASONRY CORBELLING TO CONFORM TO
O.B.C.

FIREPLACE CHIMNEY

(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SECTION 6.3., 9.21. AND
APPENDIX A A-9.21.4.4.(1).)

- A CHIMNEY FLUE SHALL EXTEND NOT LESS THAN
2' - 11" ABOVE THE HIGHEST POINT AT WHICH THE
CHIMNEY COMES IN CONTACT WITH ROOF.

- AND 2' - 0" ABOVE THE HIGHEST ROOF
SURFACE OR STRUCTURE WITHIN 9' - 10"

- LATERAL STABILITY TO CONFORM WITH O.B.C.
ARTICLE 9.21.4.5.

LINEN CLOSET

- LINEN CLOSET 4 SHELVES MIN 1' - 0" DEEP
(REFER TO PLAN SIZE)

RESERVED

REDUCTION IN THICKNESS OF FIRE
SEPARATIONS BY BEAMS & JOISTS

(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. ARTICLE 9.10.9.9.)

- WHERE POCKET FOR THE SUPPORT OF JOISTS, BEAMS
& TRUSSES ARE FORMED IN A MASONRY WALL (PARTY
WALL OF FIREWALL) THE REMAINING TOTAL THICKNESS
SHALL NOT LESS THAN 4" OF SOLID MASONRY OR
GROUT.
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CLASS 'B' VENT

- INSTALLATION TO CONFORM TO ONTARIO GAS
UTILIZATION CODE

WOOD COLUMNS

(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SUBSECTION 9.17.4.)

-4"X4"OR 6"X 6" WOOD COLUMNS OR BUILT-UP
WOOD COLUMN ON METAL BASE SHOE ANCHORED
TO FOOTING.

- WOOD COLUMNS SHALL BE EITHER SOLID, GLUE-
LAMINATED OR BUILT-UP.

- WOOD COLUMNS SHALL BE SEPARATED IN CONTACT
FROM CONCRETE WITH 6 MIL. POLYETHYLENE FILM.

PILASTERS & BEAM POCKETS

PILASTER
- CONCRETE NIB MIN. SIZE 8" X 8" SHALL BE BONDED &
TIED TO WALL AS PER O.B.C. SUBSECTION 9.15.53.

BEAM POCKET

- 4" INTO FOUNDATION WALL & WIDTH TO MATCH
BEAM SIZE WITH MIN. 1/2" SPACE AROUND WOOD
BEAMS.

- SUPPORT OF BEAMS TO CONFORM WITH O.B.C.
SUBSECTION 9.20.8.

FIREWALL & PARTY WALL
(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SUBSECTION 9.10.11.)

FIREWALL
- ONE FIREWALL IS REQUIRED FOR EVERY 6460 SQ.FT.
(600 SQ.M.)

- CONSTRUCTION OF FIREWALLS SHALL CONFORM TO
O.B.C. PART 3 SUBSECTION 3.1.10. (MIN. 2 HR. RATED
WALL).

PARTY WALL

- CONSTRUCTION OF PARTY WALL SHALL CONFORM
TO O.B.C. ARTICLE 9.10.11.2 . & SUPPLEMENTARY
STANDARD SB-3.

- PARTY WALL SHALL EXTEND TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF
DECK WITH MIN. 1 HR. RATING (REFER TO DETAILS)

RESERVED

PROTECTION OF WOOD FRAMING

- WOOD FRAMING MEMBERS THAT ARE NOT PRESSURE
TREATED, COME IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE AND
ARE LESS THAN 6" ABOVE GROUND OR SLAB, SHALL BE
PROTECTED WITH 6 MIL. POLYETHYLENE

FILM OR 45 LB. (NO.50) ROLL ROOFING
DAMPROOFING BETWEEN WOOD AND CONCRETE.

BLOCK VENEER WALL

- 4" CONCRETE BLOCK TO SUPPORT BRICK ABOVE.
- PROVIDED AIR SPACE, METAL TIES, BLDG. PAPER ETC.
AS PER NOTE NO. 3.

RESERVED

STEEL COLUMN
(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SECTION 9.17.3.)

-3 1/2" DIA. X 3/16"NON- ADJUSTABLE STEEL
COLUMNS

- WITH 6" X 6" X 1/2" STEEL PLATE & 6" X 4" X 1/2"
BOTTOM PLATE.

-ON 4 1/2"X 10" X 1/2" BASE PLATE WITH 2-1/2" & X 8"
LONG X 2" HOOK ANCHORS & FIELD WELD COLUMN
TO BASE PLATE AND BEAM.

LATERAL SUPPORT MASONRY WALLS
(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SECTION 9.20.10.)

- MASONRY WALLS SHALL BE LATERALLY SUPPORTED AT
BOTTOM OF ROOF JOIST AND BOTTOM OF FLOOR
JOIST.

- TO BE STRAPPED TO PARTY WALL AT MAX INTERVALS
OF &' - 7" (2000MM)

“WITH 19/16" X 3/16" (40 MM X 4.76 MM) THICK
CORROSION RESISTANT STEEL STRAPS.

- FOR FLOOR JOIST PARALLEL TO PARTY WALL EXTEND
STRAPS ACROSS BOTTOM OF AT LEAST 3 JOIST.

EXTERIOR GARAGE WALLS
(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SECTION 9.20.)

- REFER TO EXTERIOR WALLS & ELEVATIONS - OMIT
INSULATION & VAPOUR BARRIER

REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB
(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SECTION 9.40.)

SLAB

- REINFORCED SLABS IN WHICH THE SPAN BETWEEN
SUPPORTING WALLS IS NOT MORE THAN 8' - 2"
ALONG THE SHORTEST DIMENSION OF THE SLAB.

- REINFORCED SLABS OVER 8' - 2" SHALL BE

DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 4.

-4 7/8" MIN. WITH 10M REINFORCING BARS

SPACED NOT MORE THAN 7 7/8" O/C IN EACH
DIRECTION.

- WITH 1 1/4" CLEAR COVER FROM BOTTOM OF THE
SLAB TO THE FIRST LAYER OF BARS.

- THE SECOND LAYER OF BARS LAID DIRECTLY ON TOP
OF LOWER IN THE OPPOSITE DIRECTION.

- MIN. 3" (75 MM) BEARING SUPPORT ON
FOUNDATION WALL & ANCHORED WITH 24" X 24"
10M BENT DOWELS @ 24" O/C

- SLOPE SLAB AWAY FROM EXTERIOR WALL.

- MIN. COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH 32 MPA WITH 5-8% AIR
ENTRAINMENT.

&)

& &

DOUBLE VOLUME WALLS

(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SENTENCE 9.23.10.1.(2)
& TABLE A-30 TO A-33)

- MAX HEIGHT OF 18'- 0" W/ 2 - 2" X 6" SPRUCE NO. 2
CONTINUOUS STUDS

- 12" O/C FOR BRICK (UNLESS NOTED)

- 16" O/C FOR SIDING

- 1/2" THICK EXTERIOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING.

- SOLID WOOD BLOCKING/BRIDING BETWEEN WOOD
STUDS @ 4'-0"O/C

- 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD INT. FINISH

INTERIOR VOLUME WALLS

- FOR INTERIOR STUD SIZE AND SPACING REFER TO
SENTENCE 9.23.10.1. O.B.C.

FIRE STOP MATERIAL WALLS
(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SUBSECTION 9.10.16.3.)

- IN A BUILDING PERMITTED TO BE OF COMBUSTIBLE
CONSTRUCTION, SEMI-RIGID FIBER INSULATION
BOARD PRODUCED FROM GLASS, ROCK OR SLAG, IS
PERMITTED TO BE USED TO BLOCK THE VERTICAL
SPACE IN A DOUBLE-FRAME WALL ASSEMBLY FORMED
AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE FLOOR ASSEMBLY AND
THE WALLS, PROVIDED THE WIDTH OF THE VERTICAL
SPACE IS NOT MORE THAN 1" AND THE INSULATION
BOARD:

A) HAS A DENSITY OF NOT LESS THAN 45 kg/m3,
B) IS SECURELY FASTENED TO ONE SET OF STUDS,

C) EXTENDS FROM BELOW THE BOTTOM OF THE TOP
PLATES IN THE LOWER STOREY TO ABOVE THE TOP OF
THE BOTTOM PLATE IN THE UPPER STOREY, AND

D) COMPLETELY FILLS THE NOMINAL GAP OF 1"
BETWEEN THE HEADERS & BETWEEN THE WALL PLATES.

EXPOSED BUILDING FACE

(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SUBSECTION
9.10.15.5.(2).)

- EXPOSED BUILDING FACE WITH LIMITING DISTANCE
OF LESSTHAN 3'- 11"

- WITH MIN. FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS
THAN 45min. (REFER TO DETAILS)

BASEMENT WINDOWS
(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SECTION 9.7.)

RESERVED

LATERAL SUPPORT FOUNDATION
WALL

(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SUBSECTION 9.15.4.)

-2-15M BARS AT TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL FOR
LATERAL SUPPORT U.S.O.

- AT STAIR OPENING AND SUNKEN FLOOR AREAS.

- EXTEND BARS 2' - 0" BEYOND OPENING EACH WAY
AND WITH MIN. OF 3/4" COVER TO BE INSTALLED
INSIDE FACE.

FOUNDATION DROP
(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. ARTICLE 9.8.6.2.)

- DROP FOUNDATION WALL MIN 8" FOR MAN DOORS
AND GARAGE DOOR.

STAIR LANDING
(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. ARTICLE 9.8.6.2.)

-MIN.2"X 8" @ 12" O/C FRAMING FOR LANDING.

CONVENTINAL ROOF & CEILING
FRAMING

(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SUBSECTION 9.23.13.)

-MIN.2"X 6" @ 16" O/C

-2"X 8" RIDGE BOARD

-2"X 4" COLLAR TIES @ MIDSPANS

-2'"X4"@ 16" O/C FOR CEILING JOISTS W/ MAX SPAN
OF9'-8"

-2'X6"@ 16" O/C FOR CEILING JOISTS W/ MAX SPAN
OF15'-7"

- RAFTERS FOR BUILT-UP ROOF OVER PRE-ENGINEERED
ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE MIN. 2" X 4" @ 24" O/C

EXTERIOR FLAT ROOF ASSEMBLY
(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SECTION 9.26.)

- RUBBERIZED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SHALL BE
INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.
- ON 1/4" EXTERIOR GRADE WOOD PANEL TYPE
UNDERLAY TAPPED.

- WITH PERLINS SLOPED MIN. 2% TO ROOF SCUPPER.
1/2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD SHEATHING

- ROOF JOISTS (SEE PLANS FOR SIZES)

EXTERIOR WOOD BALCONY
ASSEMBLY

- 2" X 4" PRESSURE TREATED DECKING

- 3" X 3" SLEEPERS LAID UNFASTENED ON SINGLE PLY
WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE.

- 3/4" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD SHEATHING

- ROOF JOISTS (SEE PLANS FOR SIZES)

- EXTERIOR GUARD REFER NO. 12B

- SLOPE ASSEMBLY MIN. 2% TO ROOF SCUPPER.

)

@ ®

EGRESS FROM DWELLING UNITS
(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SENTENCE 9.9.9.1.(2).)

- THE TRAVEL LIMIT FROM FLOOR LEVEL TO EXIT IS
PERMITTED TO EXCEED 1 STOREY WHERE THE FLOOR
LEVEL IS SERVED BY A BALCONY, OPERABLE WINDOW
AND/OR DOOR.

- PROVIDE A MIN. UNOBSTRUCTED OPENING
3'-3"HX215/8'W

- LOCATED THAT THE SILL IS NOT MORE THAN 3' - 3"
ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL & 23' - 0" ABOVE ADJACENT
GROUND LEVEL.

BATHROOM / WATER CLOSET ROOM

(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SECTION 9.32. AND
PART 6)

- MECHANICALLY VENTED TO PROVIDE MIN. 2 AIR
CHANGES PER HOUR.

- SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO PROVIDE PROTECTION
FROM WEATHER AND INSECTS.

- SCREENING SHALL BE OF RUST PROOF MATERIAL.

EXHAUST DUCT VENT FOR DRYER &
COOK TOP

(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. CLAUSE 6.2.3.8 (7)
(A)&(B)&(C) AND SENTENCE 6.2.3.8.(9).)

- LAUNDRY DRYING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE
INDEPENDENT OF OTHER EXHAUST DUCT.

- DESIGNED AND INSTALLED SO THAT THE ENTIRE DUCT
CAN BE CLEANED WITH A SMOOTH NON-CORROSION
MATERIAL.

- DUCT TO BE PROTECTED BY THE WEATHER & INSECTS
ALL SCREENING SHALL BE OF RUST PROOF MATERIAL.
- EXHAUST DUCT FOR COOKING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE
INDEPENDENT OF OTHER DUCTS.

SMOKE ALARM & CARBON
MONOXIDE DETECTOR

SMOKE ALARM
IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SUBSECTION 9.10.19.)

- PROVIDE ONE PER BEDROOM

- PROVIDE ONE PER FLOOR NEAR THE STAIRS WITH
MAX 16'- 5" FROM BEDROOMS.

- AND THE DISTANCE FROM ANY POINT ON A FLOOR
LEVEL DOES NOT EXCEED 49" - 2"

- ALL ALARMS TO BE CONNECTED IN CIRCUIT AND
INTERCONNECTED SO ALL ALARMS WILL CAUSE

ALL ALARMS WILL SOUND.

- BASEMENT/CRAWL SPACE THATIS 2'- 11" OR MORE
ABOVE OR BELOW AN ADJACENT FLOOR LEVEL AT
LEAST ONE SMOKE ALARM IS REQUIRED.

MONOXIDE DETECTOR
(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SUBSECTION 9.33.4.)

- REQUIREMENTS TO BE CHECKED AND INSTALLED
WITH LOCAL BY-LAW.

- CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHALL BE
INSTALLED

ON OR NEAR THE CEILING IN EACH DWELLING UNITS
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

- ALL DETECTORS SHALL BE PERMANENTLY WIRED
WITH OUT DISCONNECT SWITCH AND ALARM THAT
IS AUDIBLE WITHIN BEDROOMS WHEN THE
INTERVENING DOORS ARE CLOSED.

RESERVED

GAS FIREPLACE
(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SUBSECTION 9.22.8.)

- GAS FIREPLACE TO BE SEALED UNIT AND DIRECTLY
VENTED AS PER MANUFACTURE SPECIFICATION
AND SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/ULC-S610-M.

WINDOWS

(IN COMPLIANCE WITH O.B.C. SECTION 9.7. &
SENTENCE 12.3.1.3.(1))

- MIN. ONE BEDROOM WINDOW ON A GIVEN FLOOR
IS TO HAVE MIN. 3.8 SQ.FT. WITH NO DIMENSION LESS
THEN 1' - 3" & UNOBSTRUCTED OPEN PORTION
(SENTENCE 9.7.1.3.(1)

- REQUIRED THERMAL RESISTANCE FOR GLAZING
SHALL COMPLY WITH O.B.C. SENTENCE
12.3.2.6.(1)&(2). ARTICLE 9.7.2.1.

WINDOW GUARDS
(O.B.C. ARTICLE 9.7.1.6. AND SUBSECTION 9.8.8.)

- AGUARD OR WINDOW WITH A MAX. RESTRICTED
OPENING WIDTH OF 4" IS REQUIRED WHERE

THE TOP OF THE WINDOW SILL IS LOCATED LESS
THAN 1' - 7" ABOVE FIN. FLOOR AND THE DISTANCE
FROM THE FIN. FLOOR TO ADJACENT GRADE IS
GREATER THAN 5" - 11"

PERFORMANCE
(O.B.C. ARTICLE 9.7.5.3.)

-WIDOWS SHALL CONFORM TO,

A) CAN/CSA-A440, "WINDOWS", AND

B) THE CAN/CSA-A440.1, "USER SELECTION GUIDE TO
CSA STANDARD CAN/CSA-A440-00 WINDOWS

WINDOW IN EXIT STARIWAY
(O.B.C. ARTICLE 9.7.5.3.)

- WINDOW IN EXIT STAIRWAY THAT EXTEND TO LESS
THAN 3' - 6" SHALL BE PROTECTED BY GUARD (REFER
TO WINDOW GUARD NOTE)

- OR THE WINDOW SHALL BE NON-OPERABLE AND
DESIGN TO WITHSTAND THE SPECIFIED LOADS FOR
BALCONY GUARDS AS PER O.B.C. PART 4 ARTICLE
4.1.5.15.

SITE VERIFICATION NOTE:

PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, CONTRACTOR TO
VERIFY ALL SIDE DATA AND SETBACKS WITH
BUILDING HEIGHT, UNPROTECTED OPENINGS,
ETC. TO COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL BYLAWS.

DIMENSIONS NOTE:

ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE BASED ON
EXISTING MEASUREMENTS, CAUTION SHOULD
BE TAKEN TO VERIFY ALL CRITICAL DIMENSIONS
PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION.

MECHANICAL NOTE:

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THAT EXISTING
ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL SERVICES ARE
ADEQUATE TO CARRY IMPOSED LOADS.

SMOKE ALARM NOTE:

A SMOKE ALARM SHALL BE LOCATED A MAX.
DISTANCE OF 16-5" FROM A BEDROOM DOOR
AND AND A MAX. DISTANCE OF 49'-3" FROM
ANY POINT ON A FLOOR LEVEL MEASURED
FOLLOWING CORRIDORS AND DOORWAYS
AND SHALL BE LOCATED A MIN. 2-11" (900 MM)
ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR AS PER O.B.C.
9.10.18.2.

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR NOTE:

WHERE A FUEL FIRED APPLIANCE IS INSTALLED
OR A GARAGE IS LOCATED WITHIN A SUITE OF
RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY A CARBON
MONOXIDE DETECTOR IS REQUIRED ADJACENT
TO EACH SLEEPING AREA IN THE SUITE AND BE
PERMANENTLY CONNECTED TO AN ELECTRICAL
CIRCUIT AS PER O.B.C. 9.33.4.3.

STRUCTURAL SUPPORT NOTE:

CONSULTANT ACCEPTS NO RESPONSIBILITY
FOR LOADS IMPOSED BY OTHERS ON THE
STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS INDICATED ON
THESE DRAWINGS. ALL STRUCTURAL
COMPONENTS WHICH ARE TO BE DESIGNED BY
OTHERS ARE TO BE SUPPORTED ON A SYSTEM
WITH THE APPROPRIATE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY
TO ACCEPT ALL IMPOSED LOADINGS. REFER TO
STRUCTURAL OR MANUFACTURERS SHOP
DRAWINGS FOR SIZE AND SUPPORT OF ALL
COMPONENTS NOT SPECIFICALLY SIZED ON
THESE DRAWINGS. NO LOADS SHALL BE
IMPOSED ON THE STRUCTURE AS DESIGNED ON
THESE DRAWINGS UNLESS CALCULATIONS ARE
PROVIDED TO PROVE THE INTEGRITY OF THE
PROPOSED STRUCTURAL SYSTEM.

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERY OF THE CONSULTANT AND MAY NOT BE

REPRODUCED OR USED WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED CONSENT OF THE CONSULTANT.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CHECKING AND VERIFYING ALL LEVELS

AND DIMENSIONS AND SHALL REPORT ALL DESCREPANCIES TO THE CONSULTANT

AND OBTAIN CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.

NOTES:

1. THESE DOCUMENTS ARE THE COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF THE

CONSULTANT AND ARE TO BE USED ONLY FOR THE PROJECT
FOR WHICH THEY WERE ORGINALLY PURCHASED AND BY THE

ORIGINAL PURCHASER. THEY MAY NOT BE COPIED IN ANY
WAY, SHAPE OR FORM, IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT THE
EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE CONSULTANT.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS MUST BE VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

3. THE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY THAT ALL CONSTRUCTION
IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE,
THE ONTARIO BUIDLING CODE, LOCAL ZONING

REQUIREMENTS, AND ANY OTHER GOVERNING AUTHORITIES.

4.  DRAWINGS NOT TO BE SCALED.

5. DIMENSIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF ROOF TRUSSES ARE
TO BE DESIGNED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR
OTHER APPROVED AUTHORITY.

6. CONSULTANT DOES NOT ASUME LIABILITY FOR ANY ERRORS
OR OMISSIONS OF THESE DOCUMENTS, UNLESS ADVISED IN
WRITING OF SUCH DISCREPENCIES PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.

7. DOOR SIZES SHOWN ON DRAWINGS DENOTE DOOR LEAF
DIMENSIONS (FRAMES EXCLUDED) WHILE WINDOW SIZES
DENOTE EXTERIOR FRAME DIMENSIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE

NOTED.
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SURVEYOR’S REAL PROPERTY REPORT
PART 1
PLAN WITH TOPOGRAPHIC DETAIL OF

LOT 8

REGISTERED PLAN M1672

CITY OF VAUGHAN
REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF YORK

SCALE & NOTES

Scale 1:300
T T i T s T S|
5 0 5 10 15 20 METRES

BARICH GRENKIE SURVEYING LTD.
A DIVISION OF GEOMAPLE
(C)COPYRIGHT 2019

METRIC
DISTANCES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE IN METERS
AND CAN BE CONVERTED TO FEET BY DIVIDING BY 0.3048

ELEVATION NOTE

ELEVATIONS ARE REFERRED TO THE CANADIAN GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM
(CGVD—-1928:1978) AND ARE DERIVED FROM CITY OF RICHMOND HILL BENCHMARK

No. 91022 HAVING AN ELEVATION OF 231.757m.

ELEVATION DEPICTED ON THE FACE OF THIS PLAN ARE FOR DESIGNING PURPOSES ONLY.

BRASS TABLET SET IN BRICK OF THE EAST FACE OF YORK CENTRAL HOSPITAL
0.39 METERS MEASURED NORTH FROM THE SOUTH EAST CORNER OF SAID BUILDING
TABLET IS ALSO 74.9 METERS WEST OF THE CENTER LINE OF TRENCH STREET AND
132.0 METERS NORTH OF THE CENTER LINE OF MAJOR MACKENZIE DRIVE WEST
SOUTH ENTRANCE (OBSTETRICS) OF THE MAIN BUILDING.

BEARING NOTE

BEARINGS ARE ASTRONOMIC AND ARE REFERRED TO THE EASTERLY LIMIT

OF SUBJECT LAND AS SHOWN ON REGISTERED PLAN M1672 HAVING A BEARING
OF N58'58'40"W.

LEGEND

| DENOTES SURVEY MONUMENT FOUND

g DENOTES SURVEY MONUMENT PLANTED

B DENOTES IRON BAR

SIB DENOTES STANDARD IRON BAR

PK DENOTES SURVEYORS NAIL SET IN WASHER

ou DENOTES ORIGIN UNKNOWN

cC DENOTES CUT CROSS

MH DENOTES MANHOLE

BC DENOTES BEGINNING OF CURVE

EC DENOTES END OF CURVE

TC DENOTES TANGENT OF CURVE

PRC  DENOTES POINT OF REVERSE CURVE

OH DENOTES OVERHEAD UTILITY CABLES

DT DENOTES DECIDUQUS TREE

CT DENOTES CONIFEROUS TREE

LS DENOTES LIGHT STANDARD

INV DENCTES INVERT ELEVATION

HYD  DENOTES FIRE HYDRANT

CRW DENOTES CONCRETE RETAINING WALL

SRW DENOTES STONE RETAINING WALL

WRW DENOTES WOOD RETAINING WALL

TOW DENOTES TOP OF WALL ELEVATION

TOC DENOTES TOP OF CONCRETE CURB ELEVATION

BOCE DENOTES BOTTOM OF CURB ELEVATION

RW DENGTES RETAINING WALL

iF DENOTES IRON FENCE

BF DENOTES BOARD FENCE

MF DENOTES METAL FENCE

FFE DENOTES FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION

GFE  DENOTES GARAGE FLOOR ELEVATION

RP DENOTES REGISTERED PLAN M1672

P1 DENOTES PLAN BY W. DENNIS FISHER, O.L.S.,
DATED JULY 20, 1983

P2 DENCTES PLAN McCONNELL, MAUGHAN LTD., O.L.S,
DATED SEPTEMBER 29, 1976

ASSOCIATION OF ONTARIO

LAND SURVEYORS
PLAN SUBMISSION FORM

2089752

THIS PLAN IS NOT VALID
UNLESS IT IS AN EMBOSSED
ORIGINAL COPY

ISSUED BY THE SURVEYOR
In accordance with
Regutation 1026, Section 29(3)

PART 2 (SURVEY REPORT)

DESCRIPTION SUMMARY: — LANDS DESCRIBED IN P.LN. 03345-0053 (LT)
LOT 8 REGISTERED PLAN M1672

REGISTERED EASEMENTS/RIGHTS—OF—~WAY: — NONE FOUND ON TITLE.

ADDITIONAL REMARKS — MAKE NOTE OF THE LOCATION OF FENCES AND
PHYSICAL FEATURES AS DEPICTED ON THE FACE OF THIS PLAN.

COMPLIANCE WITH MUNICIPAL ZONING BY-LAWS:
THIS PLAN DOES NOT CERTIFY COMPLIANCE WITH ZONING BY—LAWS.

SURVEYOR’S CERTIFICATE

I CERTIFY THAT
1. THIS SURVEY AND PLAN ARE CORRECT AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SURVEYS
ACT, THE SURVEYORS ACT AND THE REGULATIONS MADE UNDER THEM.

2. THE SURVEY WAS COMPLETED ON MAY 26, 2019.

MAY 29, 2019 Ogdngz v

DJORDJE PETROVIC
BSc., O.L.S, O.LLP

DWN BY: FP

CHK BY: DP

JOB No. : 19-6212
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PROJECT STATISTICS
ADDRESS: 16 RIMWOOD CIRCLE, VAUGHAN, ONTARIO, LAL 8L2
JONING: RE65  1-21

BY-LAW EXISTING PROPOSED
MIN. LOT AREA: 4000 SM 5376 SM N/A
MIN. LOT FRONTAGE: 45 M 33.36 M N/A
GROSS FLOOR AREA

EXISTING PROPOSED TOTAL
BASEMENT FLOOR 448.7 SM N/A 448.7 SM
GROUND FLOOR 408.6 SM 66.52 SM 475.12 SM
fg@i’ggﬁﬁcﬁE 79.0 SM 10.59 SM 89.59 SM
PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR N/A 134.94 SM 134.94 SM
DETACHED GARAGE N/A 55.53 SM 55.53 SM
TOTAL GFA: 408.6 SM 212.05 SM 620.65 SM
SETBACKS

BY-LAW EXISTING PROPOSED
FRONT (EAST) 150 M 19.02 M N/A
REAR [WEST) 150 M 2631 M N/A
INTERIOR (SOUTH) 45M 11.04 M N/A
INTERIOR (NORTH) 45M 10.46 M 4.65M
MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT 8.5 M 6.28 M 8.5 M

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERY OF THE CONSULTANT AND MAY NOT BE
REPRODUCED OR USED WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED CONSENT OF THE CONSULTANT.
THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CHECKING AND VERIFYING ALL LEVELS
AND DIMENSIONS AND SHALL REPORT ALL DESCREPANCIES TO THE CONSULTANT
AND OBTAIN CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.

NOTES:

1. THESE DOCUMENTS ARE THE COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF THE
CONSULTANT AND ARE TO BE USED ONLY FOR THE PROJECT
FOR WHICH THEY WERE ORGINALLY PURCHASED AND BY THE
ORIGINAL PURCHASER. THEY MAY NOT BE COPIED IN ANY
WAY, SHAPE OR FORM, IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT THE
EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE CONSULTANT.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS MUST BE VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

3. THE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY THAT ALL CONSTRUCTION
IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE,
THE ONTARIO BUIDLING CODE, LOCAL ZONING
REQUIREMENTS, AND ANY OTHER GOVERNING AUTHORITIES.

4.  DRAWINGS NOT TO BE SCALED.

5. DIMENSIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF ROOF TRUSSES ARE
TO BE DESIGNED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR
OTHER APPROVED AUTHORITY.

6. CONSULTANT DOES NOT ASUME LIABILITY FOR ANY ERRORS
OR OMISSIONS OF THESE DOCUMENTS, UNLESS ADVISED IN
WRITING OF SUCH DISCREPENCIES PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.

7. DOOR SIZES SHOWN ON DRAWINGS DENOTE DOOR LEAF
DIMENSIONS (FRAMES EXCLUDED) WHILE WINDOW SIZES
DENOTE EXTERIOR FRAME DIMENSIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE

NOTED.
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PROJECT STATISTICS
ADDRESS: 16 RIMWOOD CIRCLE, VAUGHAN, ONTARIO, LAL 8L2
JONING: RE65  1-21

BY-LAW EXISTING PROPOSED
MIN. LOT AREA: 4000 SM 5376 SM N/A
MIN. LOT FRONTAGE: 45 M 33.36 M N/A
GROSS FLOOR AREA

EXISTING PROPOSED TOTAL
BASEMENT FLOOR 448.7 SM N/A 448.7 SM
GROUND FLOOR 408.6 SM 66.52 SM 475.12 SM
mTUADCR%ESSQRCASE 79.0 SM 10.59 SM 89.59 SM
PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR N/A 134.94 SM 134.94 SM
DETACHED GARAGE N/A 55.53 SM 55.53 SM
TOTAL GFA: 408.6 SM 212.05 SM 620.65 SM
SETBACKS

BY-LAW EXISTING PROPOSED
FRONT (EAST) 150 M 19.02 M N/A
REAR [WEST) 150 M 2631 M N/A
INTERIOR (SOUTH) 45M 11.04 M N/A
INTERIOR (NORTH) 45M 10.46 M 4.65M
MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT 8.5 M 6.28 M 8.5 M
ESTABLISHED GRADE CALCULATION
GRADE LEVEL ALONG FRONT OF BUILDING HEIGHT
FRONT LEFT 1 243.74 M
FRONT LEFT 2 24401 M
MIDDLE 244.07 M
RIGHT 1 243.72 M
RIGHT 2 243.44 M
SUM OF GRADE ELEVATIONS 1218.98 M
AVERAGE GRADE 243.80 M
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g > SLOPE OF FLANGE & NAILED
TOP OF SUBFLOOR ) \ - JOE
‘ ‘ e | CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING SIZE SCHEDULE O THE BOTTOM OF JOISTS
| : T
Z A 4 i y) ° a \ a L 4 . a - . a a - .
] . . . . o A\ 4 a - P a
i ~° . P Lo . SR e a8 o Al SUPPORTED MASONRY A%4X1 /4 MIN,
S ) it — V S 1 i e s S| A0 | B = JOIST SPANS INTERIOR EXTERIOR D ARTY TOP PLATE
w g [ ] - - - = o | omor WAL venest WAL O
- 20" — = o e ) b BOTH FLOORS 2024 03 21 REISSUED FOR COA
| § - S G O 31/2" ~ STEEL PIPE
DOUBLE PLATE ] >< A oo MIN. COVER AT > N ( A P g _ | wono 14'x 6" 19"x 6" 22'x 8" COLUMNS — COLUMN MIN. 0.188" DATE NO. DESCRIPTION
— BOTIOM OF BAR ' A= =D 37 AS PER O.B.C. WALL THICKNESS
FOYER |\ GASPROOF ALL DRYWALL CORNERS AND SURFACES o e e 1" (300mm) MIN. BEARING dle s = > < | UPTO36-0' 16'x6" 21"x 7" 24'x 8" SECTION 9.17 CONSULTANT:
_— IR : A K) St | oo 18'x 6" 23'x8" 26"x9" s At PATE DA DESIGN INC.
AT, e e E X X X —UNA—
— R-22 (RSI 3.34) o o UNEXCAVATED . . 5 8 4/\/7 BASE PLATE 1185 Queenswoy East
1! A A /‘\/ N ; ., | 7 .
— BATTINSULATION o \ 24x24 BENT 10M | = | UPTO44%0 20'x 6" 25'x 8" 28'x 10" SIZE AS PER 'S\/L\’.'Te. 3A Ontari
L ” “|l" = N DOWESAT23 50C. L = SCHEDULE saissaVga. Lontario
— 2X6 BEARING WALL @ 16" O/C B V7] ALL AROUND A — SCHEDULE. LAY 0G4
GARAGE ‘ 24x24 BENT 10M : — FOOTING (¥) 647 2420164
I A 8" POURED DOWELS AT 23 %, O.C. C oA =) dan@dadesigninc.ca DA | DESIGN
e N CONC. (TYP) ALL AROUND | P = q I K s o
s g FOUNDATION 3 ° = - Co007g 0 B ‘ 2006 %9 000.%70 Fo 000 CONSULTANT'S STAMP: ENGINEER'S STAMP:
o WALL LR =) orisssele o, e RTINS P
- = % 3070.0¢ 4 0:0-95 6070 O{
. o3 . o Jogegests
" " QOOOO %09% < 4 %9 Oé) OO"OE
i 4 : . %
) s 2,
7 A 7
) 9 40.1.1. APPLICATION (*) REFER TO TYPICAL SCHEDULE
& 2ND FLOOR/ATTIC BETWEEN FOYER & GARAGE — COLUMN CONCRETE PAD FOOTING SIZE SCHEDULE
(1) THIS SECTION APPLIES TO,
(a) REINFORCED CONCRETE SLABS THAT ARE AC CONSULTANT. STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT
SUSPENDED OVER COLD ROOMS IN BASEMENTS, AND HVAC CONSULTANT: TRUCTURAL CONSULTANT:
ARE SUPPORTED BY FOUNDATION WALLS ALONG
THE PERIMETER OF THE SLAB WITH NO ADDITIONAL SUPPORTED UPTO 910" UPTO 110" UPTO 12-0" UPTO 13-0" UP TO 14-0"
INTERIOR SUPPORTS AND JOIST SPANS SPACING SPACING SPACING SPACING SPACING
(b) SLAB IN WHICH THE CLEAR SPAN BETWEEN SUPPORTING a
WALLS IS NOT MORE THAN 2500mm (8-2') ALONG =
><) THE SHORTEST DIMENSION OF THE SLAB. O
o
<>Q N ><) (2) SLABS FOR CONDITIONS OTHER THAN DESCRIBED IN o o | PTOIEY 25'x 25" 10" 27" x 27" x 11" 28'x 28" 12" 29"x29"x 12" 30"x30"x 13"
SENTENCE (1) SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE 2z
PORCH >@ WITH PART 4. Lg | oo 27" x 27" x 11" 28'x28'x 12" 30"x30"x 13" 31"x31"x 13" 32'x32'x 14"
05 OWNER CONTACT INFORMATION:
. (3) THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO REINFORCED 5Q | UPTO200r 28'x 28" 12" 30"x30"x 13" 31"x31"x 13" 32'x32'x 14" 34'x34'x 15"
TOP OF CONCRETE SLABS INTENDED TO SUPPORT MOTOR VEHICLES 29
UPTO 22-0 30"x30"x 13" 31"x31"x 13" 33'x33"'x 14" 34'x34'x 15" 35'x35"x 15"
SEEFLAN] . SUBFLOOR
Al =<
| <
39 o - 16 RIMWOOD CIRCLE,
2% MIN v =) | eRoTECTION VAUGHAN, ONTARIO,
oD 9.40.1.4. SLAB CONSTRUCTION L4L 8L2
< 4 | < 4 B 4 1 K} o : G SUPPORTED
< L, o . Al FOR ERAIN (1] CONCRETE SHALL BE CAST AGAINST FORM WORK IN JOIST SPANS UPTO 910" UPTO 110" UPTO 120" UPTO 130" UPTO 140"
< ‘ s o P =) ACCORDANCE WITH CAN/CSA-A23.1-M, "CONCRETE ) TOTAL OF SPACING SPACING SPACING SPACING SPACING
- Z - = | MATERIALS & METHODS OF CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION" b BOTH FLOORS
= 3] R20 (RSI 3.52) 2)  THE SLAB SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 125 mm (4 74") THICK 2
R J/ = MIN. " |1 ) INSULATION @ 4 %) S, | UPTO320" 36'x36'x 16" 37'x37"x 16" 38'x38"'x 17" 40" x 40" x 18" 4" x41"x 18"
T3 (300mm] MIN. BEARING P a — FULL HEIGHT (3) THE SLAB SHALL BE REINFORCED WITH 10M BARS SPACED NOT MORE THAN 22z
. 200mm (77') O.C. IN EACH DIRECTION, WITH 30mm (1 ;') CLEAR COVER FROM THE Lo | UPTOB360" 37"x37"x 16" 39"x39"x 17" 40"x 40" 18" 42" % 42'x 19" 44" X 44" X 20"
224 BENT 10M . ) ‘ BOTTOM OF THE SLAB TO THE FIRST LAYER OF BARS, AND THE SECOND LAYER OF & »
) ‘ FOUNDATION WALL BARS LAID DIRECTLY ON TOP OF THE LOWER LAYER IN THE OPPOSITE DIRECTION %2 | oo 39"x39"x 17" 41"x41"x 18" 42X 42'x 19" 44" X 44" X 20" 46"x 46"x 21" :
UNEXCAVATED i s = BASEMENT | 9 | L o . L o
(TYP) ALL AROUND 4 . N
. a 4) THE SLAB SHALL BEAR NOT LESS THAN 75mm (3') ON THE SUPPORTING o . e o e o s o S
N ¥ L GUNDATION WALLS AND BE ANCHORED T THE WALLS WITH 6001600 o UPTO 4470 A0 x 40X 18 A3 x 43 X9 457X 457x 20 467x 46 x 21 487 x 48" x 22 INTERIOR RENOVATION & ADDITION
Ul " SAL 5 5/n
B K (23 5" x 23 %) 10M BENT DOWELS SPACED AT NOT MORE THAN 600mm (23 %) O.C. SIZES ARE CONDITONAL ON DESIGN _SPANS EXEEDING 16-0" ARE DESIGNED IN
7 7 (5) EXPOSED SLABS SHALL BE SLOPED TO EFFECTIVELY LIVELOAD NOT EXCEEDING 50 psf. ACCORDANCE WITH THE SUPPLEMENTARY 16 RIMWOOD CIRCLE,
SHED WATER AWAY FROM THE EXTERIOR WALL. GUIDELINES SG-10 VAUGHAN, ONTARIO,
L4L 8L2

@ DETAIL FOR CONC. PORCH SLAB @ TYPICAL SECTION THROUGH PORCH 7 DETAIL OF STEEL PIPE COLUMN
COLUMN FOOTING SIZE SCHEDUILE DATE sCALE

DRAWN BY REVIEWED BY

TITLE DRAWING NO.

TYPICAL DETAILS




ASPHALT SHINGLES ON MIN. ']?280FOVIEIT\IHTH?\IIS%II_\‘ATED
3/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING ON CEILING AREA
APPROVED ROOF TRUSSES OR UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED

WOOD RAFTERS (SEE PLANS) USE
'H-CLIPS IF 24" O.C. SPACING

EAVE PROTECTION TO EXTEND
FROM THE EDGE OF THE ROOF,
36" UP THE SLOPE BUT NOT LESS

LESS THAN 12" BEYOND THE INT.
FACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL

CARRY MIN. R12 INSULATION
TO COVER INTERIOR FACE
OF EXTERIOR WALL

3 g INTERIOR CEILING FINISH

E: - CONT. AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER ’»
5 § W/ MINIMUM Ré0 INSULATION

:: ‘ CONTINUOUS HEADER JOIST W/

EAVESTROUGH, RWL
FASCIA BOARD &
VENTED SOFFIT
FINISH AS PER

THE ELEVATIONS

R22 BATT INSULATION, EXTEND
‘ VAPOUR/AIR BARRIER & SEAL S
TO JOIST & SUBFLOOR

FLOOR FINISH
3/4' TG PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR
OR APPROVED EQUAL ON WOOD
i FLOOR JOISTS BRIDGED W/

W 4 : § CONTINUOUS 1"X3" STRAPPING
£ § OR 2'X2" CROSS BRIDGING OR

SOLID BLOCKING @ 6-11" O.C.

i i ACOUSTIC
WOOD SILL PLATE FASTENED TO i ‘ SEALANT
FOUNDATION WALL W/ MINIMUM £
1/2" DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS i ~

AT OR BELOW GRADE LEVEL

EMBEDDED MIN. 4" IN CONCRETE 1
@ 7-10" O.C. MAX. & PROVIDE f] XXXX CONTINUOUS HEADER JOIST W/
CAULKING OR GASKET BETWEEN E R22 BATT INSULATION, EXTEND
PLATE & FOUNDATION WALL b VAPOUR/AIR BARRIER & SEAL <
H - TO JOIST & SUBFLOOR
i
i . | TOP BLOCK COURSE FILLED
SLOPE GRADE AWAY 00 o] e | W/ MORTAR OR CONCRETE
FROM BUILDING FACE ®loz ] Q
208 O SEMI-SOLID BLOCK COURSE
25 o) ?" /—{

2'X4" WOOD STRAPPING @ 16" O.C.

R20 INSULATION W/ 6 MIL POLY
VAPOUR/BARRIER W/

MOISTURE BARRIER TO HEIGHT

OF EXTERIOR GRADE BETWEEN
FOUNDATION WALL & WOOD FRAMING

E
|

BITUMINOUS DAMPPROOFING
ON MINIMUM 1/4" PARGING ON
CONCRETE BLOCK FDN. WALL
W/ PARGING COVED OVER

4" POURED CONC. SLAB
2200 PSI W/ 6 MIL POLY
3600 PSI WITHOUT POLY

4" CRUSHED STONE

- MINIMUM 4" OF FREE DRAINING
GRANULAR MATERIAL, OR

- AB.M.E.C. APPROVED
DRAINAGE LAYER MATERIAL

POURED CONCRETE FOOTING (INTERIOR FINISH IS OPTIONAL) .
[eN]
(POURED CONCRETE WALLS o
TO HAVE TIE HOLES FILLED BLOCK SIZE MAX. HEIGHT FROM ’;E
WITH CEMENT MORTAR SLAB TO GRADE %
OR DAMPPROOFING) 8" 311" T
.
10" 5-11" %
DRAINAGE LAYER 12" 7-3" 9]
- MINIMUM 3/4" MINERAL FIBRE <
INSULATION W/ A DENSITY OF z
NOT LESS THAN 3.6LB/FT , OR BASEMENT SLAB <
o)
o
><‘
<
>

16"X6" DEEP POURED
CONC. FTG. (MIN. OR

4" DIA. WEEPING TILE W/
6" CRUSHED STONE COVER

POLY DAMPPROOFING
MEMBRANE UNDER
BOTTOM PLATE

AS OTHERWISE NOTED)
FOOTING TO BEAR ON ACOUSTIC
UNDISTURBED SOIL SEALANT

SLAB

@ TYPICAL SIDING WALL SECTION

CONNECT TO SHEATHING

WITH CLEATS
SOLDERED SOLDERED
GUSSET GUSSET

PRE-FINISHED SHEET
STEEL (0.45mm/26ga)

W4

WOOQOD SILL PLATE FASTENED TO
FOUNDATION WALL W/ MINIMUM
1/2" DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS
EMBEDDED MIN. 4" IN CONCRETE
@ 7'-10" O.C. MAX. & PROVIDE
CAULKING OR GASKET BETWEEN
PLATE & FOUNDATION WALL

TOP BLOCK COURSE FILLED
W/ MORTAR OR CONCRETE

SLOPE GRADE AWAY
FROM BUILDING FACE

BITUMINOUS DAMPPROOFING
ON MINIMUM 1/4" PARGING ON
CONCRETE BLOCK FDN. WALL
R10 RIGID INSULATION MIN. 24"
BELOW EXTERIOR GRADE
PROTECT INSULATION W/
INTERIOR FINISH

20"X8" DEEP POURED
CONC. FTG. (TYPICAL)
FOOTING TO BEAR ON
UNDISTURBED SOIL

4" DIA. WEEPING TILE W/
6" CRUSHED STONE COVER

FLOOR FINISH

3/4" T&G PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR
OR APPROVED EQUAL ON WOOD
FLOOR JOISTS BRIDGED W/
CONTINUOUS 1"X3" STRAPPING
OR 2"X2" CROSS BRIDGING OR
SOLID BLOCKING @ ¢-11" O.C.

ACOUSTIC
SEALANT

CONTINUOUS HEADER JOIST W/
R24 BATT INSULATION, EXTEND

VAPOUR/AIR BARRIER & SEAL
TO JOIST & SUBFLOOR

~F

HEATED CRAWL SPACE
PROVIDE 20"X28" ACCESS TO CRAWL SPACE

‘ WOQD
SIDING

| SEALANT

| SEMI-SOLID BLOCK COURSE

| AT OR BELOW GRADE LEVEL

| ACOUSTIC GRADE ||

CRAWL SPACE CLEARANCE MINIMUM
1'-6" CLEAR TO U/S OF STRUCTURE
PROVIDE 6 MIL POLY GROUND COVER
MIN. 12" OVERLAP, SEALED AT JOINTS

& FOUNDATION WALL & WEIGHTED DOWN

U/S OF FOOTING

4'-0" MIN.

@FOUNDATION WALL @ CRAWLSPACE

VALLEY CENTRE LINE

"GRACE"ICE
AND WATER SHIELD \

OVER ENTIRE ROOF

] NO NAILS WITHIN 150mm (4")
OF CENTRE LINE

24" COPPER "W" VALLEY FLASHING
w/4" EXPOSURE EACH SIDE OF CENTRE LINE
DOUBLE STARTER COURSE

w/ 1/2" OVERHANG CLIPPED CORNER

COPPER EAVE STARTER & GABLE RAKE
min. 24g COPPER FOR ALL FLASHINGS

%LES TRIMMED BACK

4" FROM VALLEY CENTRE LINE (EACH SIDE)

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERY OF THE CONSULTANT AND MAY NOT BE
REPRODUCED OR USED WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED CONSENT OF THE CONSULTANT.
THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CHECKING AND VERIFYING ALL LEVELS
AND DIMENSIONS AND SHALL REPORT ALL DESCREPANCIES TO THE CONSULTANT
AND OBTAIN CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.

@ VALLEY ROOF DETAIL

HORIZONTAL WOOD SIDING
SPUN-BONDED OLEOFIN

PRE-FINISHED METAL FLASHING

ICE AND WATER SHIELD
"ENVIROSHAKE" COMPOSITE SHINGLES

1/2" EXT. GRADE PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING

PERPENDICULAR TO TRUSSES & RAFTERS

NOTES:

THESE DOCUMENTS ARE THE COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF THE
CONSULTANT AND ARE TO BE USED ONLY FOR THE PROJECT
FOR WHICH THEY WERE ORGINALLY PURCHASED AND BY THE
ORIGINAL PURCHASER. THEY MAY NOT BE COPIED IN ANY
WAY, SHAPE OR FORM, IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT THE
EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE CONSULTANT.

ALL DIMENSIONS MUST BE VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR

PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

THE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY THAT ALL CONSTRUCTION
IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE,

THE ONTARIO BUIDLING CODE, LOCAL ZONING

REQUIREMENTS, AND ANY OTHER GOVERNING AUTHORITIES.

DRAWINGS NOT TO BE SCALED.

DIMENSIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF ROOF TRUSSES ARE
TO BE DESIGNED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR

OTHER APPROVED AUTHORITY.

CONSULTANT DOES NOT ASUME LIABILITY FOR ANY ERRORS
OR OMISSIONS OF THESE DOCUMENTS, UNLESS ADVISED IN

WRITING OF SUCH DISCREPENCIES PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.

DOOR SIZES SHOWN ON DRAWINGS DENOTE DOOR LEAF
DIMENSIONS (FRAMES EXCLUDED) WHILE WINDOW SIZES
DENOTE EXTERIOR FRAME DIMENSIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE

NOTED.

2x3" SPF No.2 STRAPPING & VENTILATION @ 2'-0" o.c.
. 2 oc 2024 03 21

REISSUED FOR COA

NO. DESCRIPTION

CONSULTANT:

DA DESIGN INC.
1185 Queensway East
Suite 3A

Mississauga, Ontario
L4Y 0G4

647 242 0164

@ ROOF AT WALL DETAIL

ONE PIECE SADDLE

@ SADDLE DETAIL

* MAKE MODIFIED "I-CUT" IN AIR BARRIER. * FOLD SIDE & BOTTOM INTO R.O. & SECURE. « ALIGN EDGE OF SILL FLASHING w/INSIDE EDGE OF
* CUT FLAP ABOVE ROUGH OPENING FOR HEAD SECURE HEAD FLAP TEMPORARILY. SILL. ADHERE INTO R.O. ACROSS SILL & min. 6" UP
FLASHING INSTALLATION. « CUT SILL FLASHING TAPE AT LEAST 12" LONGER JAMBS.
THAN WIDTH OF R.O. + FAN @ BOTTOM CORNERS & ADHERE SILL FLASHING

TAPE TO FACE OF WALL.

* SECURE EDGES @ CORNERS w/TAPE.

¢ APPLY CONTINUOUS BEAD OF CAULK TO WALL. DO
NOT APPLY CAULK ACROSS SILL.

\

v \/ /

* INSTALL WINDOW/DOOR AS PER * FLIP HEAD FLAP DOWN TO COVER HEAD FLASHING.
* MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTION. » SECURE FLAP ABOVE WINDOW w/SHEATHING TAPE.
¢ INSTALL BOTH JAMB FLASHINGS OVERLAPPING ENTIRE MOUNTING
FLANGE.
¢ JAMB FLASHINGS SHOULD EXTEND 6" ABOVE TOP OF R.O. &
BELOW BOTTOM OF SILL FLASHING. * CONTRACTOR TO USE "DUPONT TYVEK HOME WRAP" WITH

¢ INSTALL HEAD FLASHING TO COVER ENTIRE MOUNTING FLANGE & "DUPONT TYVEK FLEXWRAP" OR APPROVED ALTERNATE.

OVERLAP BEYOND JAMB FLASHING.

dan@dadesigninc.ca DA | DESIGN
CONSULTANT'S STAMP: ENGINEER'S STAMP:
HVAC CONSULTANT: STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT:

OWNER CONTACT INFORMATION:

16 RIMWOOD CIRCLE,
VAUGHAN, ONTARIO,
L4L 8L2

PROJECT:

INTERIOR RENOVATION & ADDITION

@ TYPICAL WINDOW FLASHING DETAIL

16 RIMWOOD CIRCLE,
VAUGHAN, ONTARIO,
L4L 8L2

SCALE
DRAWN BY REVIEWED BY
TITLE DRAWING NO.

TYPICAL DETAILS




9.8.7.5. ERGONOMIC DESIGN OF HANDRAILS

CLEARANCES BETWEEN HANDRAIL & ANY SURFACE BEHIND IT

CLEARANCE
TO WALL:
50mm (2"),
(O.B.C. 200¢)

251/2'
ROOF 2 9.19.2.1. ACCESS
SPACE {
(1) EVERY ATTIC OR ROOF SPACE SHALL
M m BE PROVIDED WITH AN ACCESS HATCH
RSI 5.46 R31 /\ WHERE THE ATTIC OR ROOF SPACE
= == MEASURES NOT LESS THAN,
= \L ? ROOM___ - /7 MAX. JAMB Eg; 180?2 “0?3?%{)1])N|TE/LRGE¢Q OR WIDTH, AND
SPACE . mm (3'- '
,r RSI 3.87 R22 RSI10.57 R60 22" MIN. (c) 600 mm (23 %) IN HEIGHT OVER AT LEAST
\ oSl 5.46 R3] | s RSI3.87 R22 CLEAR THE AREA DESCRIBED IN CLAUSES (a) & (b).
(2) THE HATCH REQUIRED IN SENTENCE (1)
4 L RI 387 R22 = SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN
RSI 5.46 R31 RSI3.87 R22 RSI 5.46 550 mm (21 %) BY 900 mm (2-11")
R R3] ) S EXEPT THAT, WHERE THE HATCH SERVES
u A SINGLE DWELLING UNIT, THE HATCH MAY BE
RSI 3.52 R20 GARAGE R22 e 2o REDUCED TO 0.32 m2 (3.4 sq.ft.) IN AREA WITH
RSI 3.52 R20 £ Z
REFER TO REFER TO =S NO DIMENSION LESS THAN 545 mm (21 1/2").
|| 5|0
[ i (3) HATCHWAYS TO ATTIC OR ROOF SPACES
|| SHALL BE FITTED WITH DOORS OR COVERS.
[ ]
22" MIN.
CLEAR
"
@ MIN. INSULATION VALUES @ NEW ROOF ACCESS HATCH 21 5/8" BY JELDWIN
750 mm
9 W
| 1000 mm MIN. |
WOOD STUDS OR
W —r— W ‘ METAL STUDS \
150 mm T
06"
s RS &
£l =
o w0 .
= < @ @
£ .
£ O O E|% 2'X12" WOOD
= El= BLOCKING
= N 3 BETWEEN WALL STUDS
@ < = £ .
_ | E \ 1050 mm MIN. E z
o Vo
< 8 oo 3 : £ I,
H ! - N "
o c . g o~ s S TO TOILET = SIDES (TYP) 24" (600 mm)
c e - o|w S I %
~ S SHE 3|2 ») ’ ’
D I % 400 min
g L l000mmMN, || N\ I p—
500 max g @ L /}77* - g = — N
1S4 ) = = —4 o = —— —
2 50 min E = -
. ) 3 ' 3 24" (600 mm) LONG MIN. \ B
AS PER O.B.C. 3.8.3.8.(3)(a); 3.8.3.8.(3)(c); 2 oo 3 R e 5| &
3.8.3.13.(2)(9g); 3.8.3.13.(4)(e) 53 0.8.C.3.838.(¢) m °E‘
o | E
\/ o~ S
**GRAB BARS SHALL BE INSTALLED TO REIST A LOAD R
OF AT LEAST 1.3 kN APPLIED VERTICALLY OR
HORIZONTALLY, BE BETWEEN 30 mm & 40 mm IN
DIAMETER, HAVE A CLEARANCE BETWEEN 38 mm &
50 mm FROM THE WALL TO THE INSIDE SURFACE OF SHOWER GRAB BAR BLOCKING ABOVE TOILET GRAB BAR BLOCKING
THE GRAB BAR, & HAVE A SLIP-RESISTANT SURFACE
WOOD STUDS OR
/ METAL STUDS
= — 7-5
- T 2'X 12" WOOD
WOOD STUDS OR WOODSTUDSOR | BLOCKING
METAL STUDS - o= 750
METAL STUDS \ \ = - m} BETWEEN WALL
STUDS
[ —
311" (1200 mg)e kggfkwé ey = 29" X 29" (750 mm X 750
0.8.C. 383.13.(4)(e) - un) ?HrK)P th)NGc; /QAEJIE.A LR_A/P
2'X 12" WOOD £ = iy 0.B.C. 38385
BLOCKING 3 2'X 12" WOOD =
BETWEEN WALL STUDS . WBk(L)LCS%ND% = ) c 431/2" SPIRAL
4-31/2 SPIRAL 1200 mm © | E NT/?|PLS BOTH SIDES
NAILS BOTH SIDES ~ ——— 4-31/2" SPIRAL R (TYF)
(TYP) NAILS BOTH SIDES ~ ——
(TYP) —— | y h]
1:5 ::j t: I \\t:: [T i -
= T = ’ E 1 I E - g o /< - =~
3-11" (1200 mm) LONG MIN. = -y / S i I 2 - T C )
GRAB BAR A/P & ; )
0.8.C. 3.83.13.(4)(e) = 8 . =
TUB % & TuB oS "
| S o S ~ B N
— | > — | >
3 3 T/
1
50" 7.4 6"
MAY VARY MAY VARY 150
mm

BATHTUB REAR GRAB BAR BLOCKING

BATHTUB SIDE GRAB BAR BLOCKING (TYP. BOTH SIDES)

ADJACENT TO TOILET GRAB BAR BLOCKING

@ TYP. STUD REINFORCEMENT (MAIN BATHROOM)

9.8.7.7. DESIGN & ATTACHMENT OF HANDRAILS

(1) HANDRAILS & ANY BUILDING ELEMENT THAT COULD BE
USED AS HANDRAIL SHALL BE DESIGNED & ATTACHED IN
SUCH A MANNER TO RESIST,

(a) A CONCENTRATED LOAD AT ANY POINT OF NOT LESS
THAN 0.9 kN (202 Ib), AND

(b) FOR HANDRAILS OTHER THAN THOSE SERVING A SINGLE
DWELLING UNIT, A UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED LOAD
OF 0.7 kN (48Ib/ft).

(2) WHERE A HANDRAIL SERVING A SINGLE DWELLING UNIT IS

SHALL BE DEEMED TO COMPLY WITH SENTENCE (1) WHERE,
(@) THE ATTACHMENT POINT ARE SPACED NOT MORE THAN
1.2M (3-11") APART,
(b) THE FIRST ATTACHMENT POINT AT EITHER END IS LOCATED
NOT MORE THAN 300mm (11 ;") FROM THE END OF
THE HANDRAIL, AND

SOLID WOOD.

ATTACHED TO WOQOD STUDS OR BLOCKING, THE ATTACHMENT

(C) THE FASTENERS CONSIST OF NO FEWER THAN 2 WOOD SCREWS
AT EACH POINT, PENETRATING NOT LESS THAN 32mm (1 }4") INTO

@ DESIGN & ATTACHMENT OF HANDRAILS

A e ‘F.%WV\W%W@“VN“\MWWV%NVHN

R20 INSULATION CONT.
W/ INTEGRAL VAPOUR/
AIR BARRIER ON WARM
SIDE 2"X4" STRAPPING
NO. 15# BLDG. PAPER

4" DEEP POCKETS FOR

CONCRETE SLAB SUPPORT
(REMOVE EVERY 2ND A
PAIR OF FACE BRICKS)

UNEXCAVATED

SEE NOTE '6'

| CONNECT EXISTING

FOUNDATION PLAN

VENTILATION OPENING B
PROTECTED FROM i i
WEATHER & INSECTS

| WEEPING TILE TO NEW

BOTTOM REINF. |
10M @12" O.C. |

45

TEMP. STEEL \
oM @12'o.c. |

GUARD & | I I
HANDRAIL |

NOSING REINF. |
W/ 10M BARS |

GROUND FLOOR PLAN

EXISTING |

CLEAR SPACING BETWEEN
PICKETS TO BE 4" MAX.

WALL \

TEMP. STEEL |

oM @12'0.C. |

NO MEMBER BETWEEN 4" &
2'-11" ABOVE SLAB SHALL

NOSING REINF.
W/ 10M BARS

4'BEARING |
FOR SLAB \

OoOTonoInTr

LAV NN

BOTTOM REINF. |
10M @12"' O.C. \

PROVIDE DRYWALL ‘
FINISH IF FOAM
INSULATION IS USED ‘

UNEXC.

FACING, FILL SPACE

MASONRY EXTERIOR
BETWEEN WALL &

FACING W/ MORTAR &
PROVIDE METAL TIES
SEE NOTE '2'

DAMPPROOFING

& 1/4" THICK
CEMENT PARGING
COVED @ FOOTING

CONC. BLOCK OR

POURED FDN. WALL

4" DIA. WEEPING
TILE W/ 6" CRUSHED
STONE COVERAGE

UNDISTURBED SOIL

@ 36" HORIZONTAL & 8" VERTICAL

3. GUARDS

ARE REQUIRED AROUND CONCRETE
SLAB IF MORE THAN 2'-0" ABOVE

GRADE & ON BOTH SIDES OF STAIRS
CONTAINING MORE THAN 6 RISERS.
MINIMUM 31" HIGH FOR STAIRS
MINIMUM 35" HIGH FOR PORCHES UP TO
5'-11" ABOVE GRADE.

MINIMUM 42" HIGH FOR GREATER HTS.

6" X16" POURED

SECTION 'A' CONC. FOOTING SECTION 'B'
GENERAL NOTES
1. EXTERIOR STAIRS 4. HANDRAIL

7 7/8" RISE MAXIMUM ARE REQUIRED WHERE STEPS HAVE MORE THAN

8 1/4" RUN MINIMUM 3 RISERS . HANDRAIL HEIGHT 31" - 38"

9 1/4' TREAD MINIMUM

5. FOUNDATION WALLS

2. MASONRYTIES THICKNESS OF FOUNDATION WALLS

WHEN BRICK FACING IS USED ABOVE IS DEPENDANT UPON HEIGHT OF FINISH

GROUND LEVEL, PROVIDE 3/16" DIA. GRADE ABOVE BASEMENT FLOOR

CORROSION RESISTANT METAL TIES UNIT MASONRY THICKNESS 8" - MAX. HEIGHT 3-11"

UNIT MASONRY THICKNESS 10" - MAX. HEIGHT 5-11"
UNIT MASONRY THICKNESS 12" - MAX. HEIGHT 7'-3"

6. CONCRETE

MINIMUM CONCRETE STRENGTH SHALL BE

4650 PSI W/ 5%-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT
CONCRETE SLAB THICKNESS 4" UP TO 6'-8" SPAN
CONCRETE SLAB THICKNESS 5" UP TO 8-4" SPAN
CONCRETE SLAB THICKNESS 6" UP TO 10'-0" SPAN

7. PROVIDE MINIMUM 3/4" CLEAR CONCRETE
COVER TO REINFORCING BARS

@CONC. PORCH DETAIL

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERY OF THE CONSULTANT AND MAY NOT BE
REPRODUCED OR USED WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED CONSENT OF THE CONSULTANT.
THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CHECKING AND VERIFYING ALL LEVELS
AND DIMENSIONS AND SHALL REPORT ALL DESCREPANCIES TO THE CONSULTANT
AND OBTAIN CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.

NOTES:

1. THESE DOCUMENTS ARE THE COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF THE
CONSULTANT AND ARE TO BE USED ONLY FOR THE PROJECT
FOR WHICH THEY WERE ORGINALLY PURCHASED AND BY THE
ORIGINAL PURCHASER. THEY MAY NOT BE COPIED IN ANY
WAY, SHAPE OR FORM, IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT THE
EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE CONSULTANT.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS MUST BE VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

3. THE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY THAT ALL CONSTRUCTION
IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE,
THE ONTARIO BUIDLING CODE, LOCAL ZONING
REQUIREMENTS, AND ANY OTHER GOVERNING AUTHORITIES.

4.  DRAWINGS NOT TO BE SCALED.

5. DIMENSIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF ROOF TRUSSES ARE
TO BE DESIGNED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR
OTHER APPROVED AUTHORITY.

6. CONSULTANT DOES NOT ASUME LIABILITY FOR ANY ERRORS
OR OMISSIONS OF THESE DOCUMENTS, UNLESS ADVISED IN
WRITING OF SUCH DISCREPENCIES PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.

7. DOOR SIZES SHOWN ON DRAWINGS DENOTE DOOR LEAF
DIMENSIONS (FRAMES EXCLUDED) WHILE WINDOW SIZES
DENOTE EXTERIOR FRAME DIMENSIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE

NOTED.
2024 03 21 REISSUED FOR COA
DATE NO. DESCRIPTION
CONSULTANT:

DA DESIGN INC.
1185 Queensway East
Suite 3A

Mississauga, Ontario
L4Y 0G4

647 242 0164
dan@dadesigninc.ca

DA | DESIGN

CONSULTANT'S STAMP: ENGINEER'S STAMP:

HVAC CONSULTANT: STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT:

OWNER CONTACT INFORMATION:

16 RIMWOOD CIRCLE,
VAUGHAN, ONTARIO,
L4L 8L2

PROJECT:

INTERIOR RENOVATION & ADDITION

16 RIMWOOD CIRCLE,
VAUGHAN, ONTARIO,

L4L 8L2

DATE SCALE
DRAWN BY REVIEWED BY
TITLE DRAWING NO.

TYPICAL DETAILS




2'X6" \

HANDRAIL |
CONTINUOUS |

2

2'X6"GUARD |

2- 3" SCREWS |

|77}
—

@ EACH PICKET \

4"X4" SUPPORT \

POSTS @ 4'-0" O.C. \

MAXIMUM 4" OPENING
BETWEEN PICKETS & NO
MEMBER OR ATTACHMENT

NEW \ BETWEEN 4" & 2'-11" SHALL ‘ %
PATIO FACILITATE CLIMBING 1, e
DOOR |
NEW POURED CONCRETE 4%
DOOR SILL W/ 5 MIL POLY
FLASHING UP BEHIND ol
29| 2
4- 3" SCREWS BOTH SIDES Y
OR 2- 3/8" DIA. BOLTS & o010
EXISTING FASTENED THROUGH TO ‘ > o>
FLOOR ADJACENT DECK JOIST —2/5Q
STRUCTURE AN AN b<|O<
TO REMAIN ‘ WOOD DECKING W/ 1/4"
l GAPS PERPENDICULAR TO }7
— 37& DECK JOIST FRAMING
NN\ /iZ= ESNNWEAISNNNEEZ A i 4
’ H—f— 7 e
. & =
N M
w i 7@7 H
Q -
H—— =/ —f—
EXISTING |
TOP PLATE WOOD BEAM W/ i T
& HEADER i &5 PLYWOOD FILLER &
TO REMAIN 2'X 4" GUSSETS ON L L
BOTH SIDES OF POST Ff% [
DOUBLE 2'X6" LEDGER 3" DIA. SCREWS OR
WALL W/ 1/2" DIA. BOLTS & BEAM CONNECTOR T T X MIN. WOOD
@ 32" O.C. MIN. INTO SOLID | JOIST SPAN MAX. 2-0" :
MASONRY OR CONCRETE < 4 v : | POST ANCHORED
A CANTILEVER TO CONC. PIER
B : W/ METAL SHOE
& 1/2" DIABOLT
Eélriﬂ\t‘viu | q i . | SHOE ANCHORED
10 REMAN | i o b —%Z | MINIMUM 4" INTO
&4 = | CONCRETE PIER
z
5|2
= GRADE
POURED CONCRETE PIER
MIN. 4-0" BELOW GRADE
ON UNDISTURBED SOIL, g
FOR SIZES SEE SHEET D02 1,
v z
J =
o
=
SECTION 'A'
L%ﬁ \
)
5 SEE DO2 FOR
=z o STRUCTURAL SIZES
21 < s
Ola N
D »v ~N
© | O
2
9 1]
BEAM BEAM =) ]
N = L =
N =/ Na¥ SEE DETAIL
=i SHEET DO2
/
| PIER | PIER |
o o o
SPACING SPACING
PLAN_
(2) L3x3x1/4"
6" LONG FOR W8
7" LONG FOR W10
} v 74 2
7
. —_—
= (4) 3/4"0)
o A325 BOLTS
- A
J \
§7 0

TYP /4

‘ FTG. SIZE REFER
TO SCHEDULE ON NOTE - @
‘ AND/OR PLAN

| 2- #15 RE-BARS IN FOOTING
‘ OR AS PER SOIL REPORT

| CONTINUOUS
L 1T | 2'X6"GUARD
L MAXIMUM 4" OPENING
N BETWEEN PICKETS & NO
T MEMBER OR ATTACHMENT
2 - 3" SCREWS | B BETWEEN 4" & 2-11" SHALL
@EACH PICKET | + - FACILITATE CLIMBING
=1
Ny _—
4"X4" SUPPORT 1 ‘ RRURSAS
}77 - MAX.
POSTS @ 4-0" O.C. N -
=
+
2 1/2" CORROSION -
RESISTANT SPIRAL
NAILS OR SCREWS ‘ [+
TYPICAL & o —
=
X +
= | \ —
11" MIN ‘ +
. +
14" MAX ‘ z % ]
s = T
Ny _—
DROPPED FRAMING 2Q 7
MEMBER INTO WHICH 3R
EACH STRINGER IS ~
END NAILED USING 3" . s
NAILS MAX. 2-11" N 2
BETWEEN STRINGERS § =
N
NSz
N +
¢ . \
N Rl
fb§ ] ©
SEE SHEET DO1 FOR L ﬁjﬁ < /\ME\F P X
ANCHORAGE DETAIL 2 - 3/8" DIAMETER M N §
THRU BOLTS C/W
11/4" O.D. WASHERS — —
N
2"X4" WOOD BLOCKING S §
@ 4-0" O.C. MIN, |+ |+
BETWEEN STRINGERS L L]
i \
STRINGERS ANCHORED | R
TO PRECAST CONCRETE \ E3 E
GRADE ORI
SECTION 'B'
GENERAL NOTES
1. SITE PLAN OR SURVEY IS REQUIRED
SHOWING ALL LOT LINES & DIMENSIONS PIER SIZE BEAM SIZE
SIZE & LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING
BUILDINGS, LOCATION & SIZE OF DECK JOIST PIER SPACING PIER SPACING JOIST
SPAN | g 6 8 0 4 3 8 0 SIZE
2. LUMBER NO. 2 SPF OR BETTER, , - - - - — — — —
WOOD POSTS MIN. 4'X4" (SOLID). 6 8" 100 12'0) 14'0 | 2/2'Xé 2/2'X6 2/2'X8 2/2'X10 2'Xé
USE CORROSION RESISTANT SPIRAL w| 8 100 | 12'0 | 14T | 160 | 2/2'Xe" 2/2'X8" 2/2'X10" | 2/2'X12" | 2'Xé"
NAILS OR SCREWS. e , — - — - — — —— —
g | 10 | 12| | e | oien | 2/2%6 2/2'%8 2/2X10" | 2/2%12" | 2'%8
wn
3. DECK IS NOT PERMITTED TO BE =12 [ 20| 40| 160 | 180 | /2% | 2/2'%8" | 2/2'%10" | 2/2'X12" | 2X10"
SUPPORTED ON BRICK VENEER 6 | 8o | gn | o | 10m | w2%e | 2%et | 22xe | 22%100 | 2%6"
4. CONCRETE PIERS SHALL BEAR ON s & | 80 | 100 100 | 120 | /2% | 22%8 | 22X000 | 22012 | 27X
UNDISTURBED SOIL. THE BEARING g | 10| s | 0| 2| 4 | 22%6 | 2/2%8" | 2/2X10" | 2/2'X12" | 2'%8"
CAPACITY OF THE SOIL SHALL BE & oo e as e — — — R
DETERMINED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION - . - 0| 2/2'%¢ 2/2'x8 2/2X10" | 2/2X12" | 210
6 8o | 80 | 8n | 80 | 2/2%xs | 22xe | 22x8 | 22X10" | 2Xé"
5. PROVIDE A HANDRAIL 31"-38" HIGH ON : " . " . o~ . " o o
8 8o | 80 | 8o | 100 | 2/2% 2/2'% 2/2'X1 2/2%12" | 2%
STAIRS IF MORE THAN THREE RISERS. s /2X6 /2X8 /2X10 / é
PROVIDE A GUARD ON BOTH SIDES IN g| 10| sn |80 | 0| 12 | 2/2%6 | 2/2%8 | 2/2X10° | 2/2X12 | 2%’
ACCORDANCE W/ THE DETAIL ABOVE 3 , . " ; " o o —— o oo
(VFHERE THE STAIR EXCEEDS ¢ RISERS, S 12 | 8o | 00| 120 ] 120 | 2726 2/2'X8 2/210" | 2/2%12" | 2'X10
P d
\ S8 ‘ DAMPPROOFING ON
DRAINAGE : POURED CONCRETE
LAYER N\ . a ‘ FOUNDATION WALL.
,\\ < MIN R-20 BLANKET
% . INSUL.W/ VAPOUR BARRIER
i)
\\ - VARIES =
WEEPING TILE /\ / : a
CONNECTED // REFER TO PLANS
TO SUM PUMP WITH ‘ N \\ N L MASTIC SEAL
FILTER C/LB{%/SO \/ N \ / .
/\ /\//\ . 4" SLAB-ON-GRADE
N \ 6 MIL. POLY. VAPOUR BARRIER
o Cler N\ VAN \\\ s s 2" RIGID INSULATION R-10 T 024"
STONE O FROM EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALL
TOP OF WEEPER s O 4 . MIN. 4" COMPACTED GRAVEL
o Q g
° O H- a7 a S
N ! i » | Zz
SERS L= ‘
A 4 = AN —
o . ) HENNNNN TS
6 . Eee D5
e}
Q A 4 %:EM D o . Q
O O 7 \ o Mmo OO Q © o
22" MIN. CONCRETE BOND BREAK
REFER TO PLAN

TYP. 8'/10" STEEL BEAM CONNECTION

N.T.S.

TYPICAL BSMT FOOTING & SLAB-ON - GRADE

DETAIL

S GUARD SEE
NOTE NO.'é'

CUT OPENING FOR NEW
EXTERIOR TYPE DOOR

& PROVIDE LINTEL

SEE NOTENO. 7.

TIE NEW CONCRETE TO
EXISTING W/ 1-10M ROD
8" LONG 4" INTO WALL
EVERY OTHER COURSE

UNDERPINNING
NUMBERS INDICATE
SEQUENCE OF WORK

%

SEE
T B BO2

WALL INSULATION
SEE NOTE NO.4

O 2

el O 2 ©) W

VARIES

4'-0" MIN. TO

UNDISTURBED

FLOOR | | HANDRAIL _
DRAIN | DN Z|Z
8R 1k
=1k
A T
5
NEW GUARD \
SEE SECTION ‘A’ | CONNECT NEW
WEEPING TILE %
TO EXISTING
10" 3-0" MIN.
‘ 50" MAX. 4 POURED CONCRETE SLAB
& STEPS 4650 PSI W/
PLAN 5%-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT
EXTERIOR |
LIGHT |
p HANDRAIL

PROVIDE DEADBOLT
@ EXTERIOR DOOR

g
% GRANULAR
2| BACKALL NOSING REINF.
< W/ 10M BARS
o
\O v
MASONRY OR ‘ oM@ 12" O.C.
POURED CONC. | DOWELS
SEENQTENO.5 BOTTOM REINFORCING
10M @12" O.C. W/
a{ /V\éEESI;I(I)\I'\‘GETILE MIN. T 1/2" CONC. COVER
COVER CONNECT TEMP. STEEL
TO EXISTING 10M @12" O.C.
2 UNDERPINNING
BEYOND SEE
CONNECT DRAIN DETAIL BO2
TO STORM SEWER
OR SUMP NOT ‘
TO WEEPING TILE
SECTION 'A'

GENERAL NOTES

1. FOOTINGS

16"X 6" POURED CONC. FOOTING
ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON
NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OR
COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL

2. CONCRETE

MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH
OF 4650 PSI @ 28 DAYS W/
5% TO 8% AIR ENTRAINMENT

3. EXTERIOR STAIRS

5. RETAINING WALL

10" MASONRY OR POURED CONCRETE
W/ NO REINFORCING REQUIRED FOR
WALL HEIGHTS TO A MAX. OF 3-11"
PROVIDE 15M VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT
@ 16" O.C. FOR WALL HEIGHTS TO 7'-0"

6. GUARDS

3'-6" HIGH WHERE DISTANCE FROM GRADE
TO BOTTOM OF WALKOUT EXCEEDS 5-11";
2'-11" FOR LESSER HEIGHTS. MAXIMUM 4"
BETWEEN VERTICAL PICKETS

7 7/8" RISE MAXIMUM 47/8" MINIMUM 7. LINTELS
8 1/4" RUN MINIMUM 14" MAXIMUM -
9 1/4" TREAD MINIMUM 14" MAXIMUM 1. SOLID MASONRY: 2- 3 1/2"X3 1/2"X1/4" ANGLES

4. INSULATION

MINIMUM R8 INSULATION & VAPOUR
BARRIER ON THE INSIDE FACE OF
THE EXPOSED FOUNDATION WALL

2. BRICK VENEER: 1- 3 1/2"X3 1/2"'X1/4" L + 2-2X8
3. WOOD FRAME/SIDING: 2-2"X8"

@BASEMENT WALKOUT DETAIL
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GENERAL NOTES UNIT MASONRY Steel column 8" 1, "x8" wall pl. Load bearing wall above
PREFABRICATED WOOD TRUSSES above w2 12 012" long % Post (point load) in wall
-,
1. THE BUILDING STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 1. CONFORM TO CSA STANDARD S$304.1-04(R2010) MASONRY DESIGN FOR BUILDINGS GENERAL N B abols astine | above
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 2012 (LIMIT STATE DESIGN) 1. Do fabrication of wood trusses in accordance with CSA-086-01 except ||| —_ conc. wal Plywood subfioor
2. CONFORM TO REQUIREMENTS OF PART 4 OF THE ONTARIO BUILSING CODE AND 2. CONFORM TO CSA STANDARDS A165 SERIES-04(R2009) CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS. where specified otherwise. " st pl.
THE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ACT AND REGULATIONS FOR 3. CONFORM TO CSA STANDARD A371-04(R2009) CONNECTORS FOR MASONRY. 2. Do load test procedure of fabricated wood trusses to CSA S307-M1980 (R2001). Beam | each side of Beam
CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS. 4. CONFORM TO CSA STANDARD A371-04(R2009) CONSTRUCTION FOR BUILDINGS. DESIGN CRITERIA beam
3. CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS WITH THE LATEST ISSUE OF 5. MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE SUPPLIED TO THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS: 1. Design Engineer for Prefabricated Timber Trusses to ensure climatic g;a":-"n'g ‘
ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND SITE DRAWINGS. REPORT ANY H/15/A/M AND S/15/A/M. information is adequate for proper design and for special criteria regarding drift " THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERY OF THE CONSULTANT AND MAY NOT BE
INCONSISTENCIES BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. DO NOT SCALE 6. TYPE S MORTAR WITH A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 12.5 MPa AT 28 DAYS IS loads, wind bracing or uplift, equipment support, and wet service conditions. STEEL COLUMN ON STEEL BEAM REPRODUCED OR USED WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED CONSENT OF THE CONSULTANT.
2. Design roof trusses, bracing,bridging and connectors in accordance with STEEL BEAM BEARING ON THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CHECKING AND VERIFYING ALL LEVELS
DRAWINGS TO BE USED. CSA-086-01, to safely carry live loads as indicated, equipment loads, wet CONCRETE WALL AND DIMENSIONS AND SHALL REPORT ALL DESCREPANCIES TO THE CONSULTANT
- - s ’ ’ AND OBTAIN CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.
4. SITE MEASURE ALL CRITICAL DIMENSIONS. 7. GROUT TOP TWO COURSES OF WALL SOLID. service conditions, snow and drift loads for building locality as ascertained by CONCRETE WALL
5. READ STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS IN CONJUNCTION WITH SPECIFICATIONS, 8. ANCHOR INTO CONCRETE PIER WITH SLOTTED DOVETAIL MASONRY ANCHORS OR NBC Supplement No. 1, Climatic Information for Building Design in Canada and OBC. N M M
MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS AND OTHER CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. BREAK OUT WEB OF BLOCK AND FILL WITH CONCRETE WHEN PIER IS PORED. 3. Where plaster or gypsum board ceilings are hung directly from trusses, limit I NOTES
6. FOR LOCATION OF OPENINGS (PLAN OR ELEVATION), EQUIPMENT BASES, SUMP live load deflection to 1/360th of span. 2 130" :
PITS AND TRENCHES NOT INDICATED ON STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS, REFER TO 4. Limit live load deflections to 1/240th of span. | Steelbeam N Iosng Strapzna”ed Pre-engineered x>
ARCHITECTTURAL MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. SOURCE QUALITY CONTROL - _ - . ( = across top ples floor joists / = 1. THESE DOCUMENTS ARE THE COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF THE
7. DESIGN LOADS ON DRAWINGS NOT TO BE EXCEEDED DURING CONSTRUCTION. WOOD CONSTRUCTION NOTES: 1. Identify lumber by grade stamp of an agency certified by Canadian Lumber ‘s SHLP. /‘ | (or continue top Squash plates each FC(%N@UH%S 1.?&%?%?855&&3 P,\:JLI;(CFI-CI)A'?SEBEAEEOE;]YE $HTE
8. ALL LOADS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS ARE UNFACTORED SERVICE LOADS IN kN AND Standards Administration Board. each side of e side of blocking at post S el
' 2. When treated wood is specified, Certify preservative and fire retardant beam RE plate through) above upporting w ORIGINAL PURCHASER. THEY MAY NOT BE COPIED IN ANY
kN/sg.m UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 1. ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. ; ; or beam WAY, SHAPE OR FORM, IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT THE
treated wood in accordance with CSA 080-M1997. STEEL BEAM IN STUD WALL
9. MATERIALS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS OR IN THIS SPECIFICATION ARE TO 2. XPY DENOTES POST MARK, SEE SCHEDULE ON DRAWING S2. SHOP DRAWINGS Continue post above o Sold blocking between joists EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE CONSULTANT.
ESTABLISH THE REQUIRED DEGREE OF QUALITY OR PERFORMANCE. 3. BX DENOTES BEAM MARK, SEE SCHEDULE ON DRAWING S2. 1. Submit minimum of 4 sets of shop drawings, including truss calculations (and foundaton wal above supporing beam or wall 2. ALL DIMENSIONS MUST BE VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR
SUBSTITUTION MAY BE PERMITTED UPON PROOF OF EQUIVALENCE. SUBMIT ALL 4. LX DENOTES LINTEL MARK, SEE SCHEDULE ON DRAWING S2. print-out of computer design, if applicable) to Architect for review. N~ Soidbocking m AL DIMENSIONS MUST BE
PROPOSALS FOR SUBSTITUTION TO THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING IN ADVANCE OF 5. PADENOTES POST ABOVE. 2. Allow two weeks for review of shop drawings by Architect. TT_—around column T1 \ TYPICAL FLOOR JOISTS SUPPORT
SHOP DRAWINGS. EACH ITEM SHALL BE CLEARLY IDENTIFIED. DO NOT PROCEED 6. DI1-DENOTES 12.5mm SOFTWOOD OR DOUGLAS FIR PLYWOOD SHEATHING TO BE 3. Each shop drawing submitted (and print-out of computer design, if applicable) N - \3_3/ AT INTERMEDIATE LOAD BEARING WALL 3. THE CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY THAT ALL CONSTRUCTION
WITH PROPOSAL UNLESS IT IS ACCEPTED IN WRITING BY THE ARCHITECT. UNBLOCKED DIAPHRAGM WITH 63mm COMMON NAILS AT 150 o/c AT DIAPHRAGM ;:‘c?"r?f::)}hgrf’tt:rfgp of a qualified professional engineer registered in the ) 19 1N COMPLIANCE WiTH THE RATIONAL BUILDING CODE
VI 10. ’
BOUNDARIES AND AT CONTINUOUS PANEL EDGES. PROVIDE H-CLIPS AT UNSUPPORTED 4. Indicate species, sizes, and stress grades of lumber used as truss members. T . REQUIREMENTS, AND ANY OTHER GOVERNING AUTHORITIES.
PLYWOOD EDGES BETWEEN EVERY JOIST. ; e : - Load bearing wall above
SITE INPECTION REPORTS & TESTING Show pitch, span, camber configuration, and spacing of trusses. Indicate L] 4 DRAWINGS NOT TO BE SCALED
7. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 38x140 AT 400 o/c. connector types, thicknesses, sizes, locations and design value. Show bearing L] % Post (point load) in wall ) )
8. ALL WOOD FRAMING TO BE No. 2 SPF SURFACE DRY AT 19% MOISTURE CONTENT U.N.O. details. above
5. DIMENSIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF ROOF TRUSSES ARE
1. THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE SPECIFIES THAT FIELD REVIEW OF THE BUILDING 9. WOOD JOISTS & TRUSSES, BRIDGING AND BRACING DESIGN SHALL CONFORM TO 5. Indicate arrangement of webs or other members to accommodate ducts and CBALLE;@E%’;EE"EE?OF‘R%TTE&N | | 70 BE DESIGNED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR
BE CARRIED OUT DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR CAN/CSA 086.1-M94 FOR ENGINEERING DESIGN IN WOOD - LIMIT STATE DESIGN. other specialties. NE.STORY Continuous 3, rim board OTHER APPROVED AUTHORITY.
SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER WHEN CONSTRUCTION WILL START. 10. PLYWOOD WEB I-JOIST ARE TO BE FACTORY MANUFACTURED WITH CONTINUOUS DELIVERY AND STORAGE , . . /T-S\ TYPICAL STE ILS
2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH SHOP DRAWINGS TO THE STRUCTURAL DOUGLAS FIR/SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE LAMINATED VENEER (LVL) OR 2x3 2100f/ 2x4 2400f 1. Store trusses on job site in accordance with manufacturer's instructions. \\Sy Plywood Tighten cast i 6. CONSULTANT DOES NOT ASUME LIABILITY FOR ANY ERRORS
ENGINEER, TWO (MIN.) PRINTS STAMPED BY THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER MSR LUMBER FLANGES A;NDR 1" THICK EXTERIOR GRADE DOUGLAS FIR PLYWOOD Provide bearing supports and bracings to prevent bending or overturning of isubﬂoor anchor bolts %I;I%'QASSOI(F)EIS((:); ITDTSE(SZERSD(I?NC(L;I'\QSEE;IS(I)LIJQI\IT%SS ADVISED IN
RESPONSIBLE (IF APPLICABLE) PRIOR TO THE POURING OF CONCRETE OR THE WEBS. PLYWOOD IS TO CONFORM TO CSA STANDARD 0121-M1978 DOUGLAS FIR frusses during transit and storage. COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.
ERECTION OF STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS: PLYWOOD 1 Lumber. : . . .
. . Lumber: S-P-F species, No 1 & 2 grade, softwood, with maximum moisture 7 DOOR SIZES SHOWN ON DRAWINGS DENOTE DOOR LEAF
a) SOIL BEARING REPORTS 11. MAXIMUM DEFLECTION UNDER TOTAL LOAD SHALL NOT EXCEED L. OF THE SPAN; content of 14% at time of fabrication and in accordance with the following . g 2x2 cross bridging or '
b) REINFORCING STEEL PLACING DRAWINGS AND BAR LISTS 240 . Typical 2x floor joists ; ging DIMENSIONS (FRAMES EXCLUDED) WHILE WINDOW SIZES
DEFLECTION SHALL NOT EXCERDIHE SPAN UNDER LIVE LOAD. standards: sold 2 ocking DENOTE EXTERIOR FRAME DIMENSIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE
¢) FLOOR JOISTS DESIGN AND FABRICATION 12. SAWN LUMBER SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA 086.1-M94 AND SHALL IDENTIFY LUMBER BY - CSA 0141-1991 (R2001). Plywood subfloor y @7-0'0.c. max. NOTED.
d) ROOF TRUSS DESIGN AND FABRICATION OFFICIAL GRADE MARKS. - NLGA Stgndard Grading Rules for Canadian Lumber, 1980. 1 7 s 1
e) MOMENT CONNECTION DESIGN & STEEL ERECTION. 13. JOIST AND PSL SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SINGLE SOURCE AND SHALL BE SIGNED AND ﬁABF;}éXiTg;?S: to CSA 086-01 M & W
3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO FURNISH THE ENGINEER WITH CONCRETE EABRICATION $ Pre-engi
ippviiihadivahisetimaeiighiaiiiliclo gt el e itie STAMPED BY A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN AND L. Fabricate wood trusses in accordance with reviewed shop drawings. ﬂgifjgi't”fered Goncrle
LICENSED TO PRACTICE IN ONTARIO. 2. Cut truss members to accurate length, angle, and size to assure tight joints I
BUILDING AND WITH A STRUCTURAL STEEL INSPECTION REPORT FOR STEEL 14. ROOF JOISTS ARE TO BE SUPPLIED EXCLUSIVELY BY: for finished trusses ' ' 2 g o Double squash plates wa
) X2 or X i
COLUMNS, BEAMS AND CONNECTIONS. TO BE DETERMINED. 3. Assemble truss members in design configuration by securing tightly in jigs or metal strap r::quired llfz Note: taobomvafh size of post
CONTACT: with clamps. bridging (blocking) Bridging do not required
. i i itioni if directl lied drywall
sl op S ete
_ 15. SUBMIT DESIGN BRIEFS AND SHOP DRAWINGS TO THE ENGINEER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO - Conr I nuts, ! : or  noted othertise
LOADS: EABRICATION OF THE JOISTS prefabricated connectors by MGA, Simpson Strong-tie or equal.
16. HOIST JOISTS INTO POSITION IN ACCORDANCE WITH DESIGN DRAWINGS. B R i accordance with CSA 080-M1997 /76, TYPICAL CROSS BRIDGING /T2 TYPICAL FLOOR JOISTS SUPPORT
1. R?ﬂgg\lglxvﬁgig% EEREOL% /S[')Bbcés %/G%SUE;#O-?% S)Fgﬁc;\lv%\JgEEN 17. PROVIDE TEMPORARY HORIZONTAL AND CROSS BRACING TO HOLD JOIST PLUMB AND IN SAFE ErEeron ' @ FOR 2x FLOOR FRAMING @ AT FOUNDATION WALL
ASSUMPTIONS CONDITION UNTIL PERMANENT BRACING IS INSTALLED. 1. Lifting points, as indicated, shall be used to hoist trusses into position.
: 18. INSTALL PERMANENT BRACING AND RELATED COMPONENTS PRIOR TO APPLICATION OF 2. Exercise care to prevent out-of-plane bending of trusses. 2024 03 21 REISSUED FOR COA
1) THE MAXIMUM DRAIN DOWN TIME DOES NOT EXCEED 24 HOURS. LOADS TO JOISTS. 3. Install temporary horizontal and cross bracing to hold trusses plumb and in
2) ONE OR MORE SCUPPERS ARE INSTALLED SO THAT THE MAXIMUM DEPTH OF 19. DO NOT CUT OR REMOVE ANY JOIST MEMBER. safe condition until permanent bracing is installed. DATE NO. DESCRIPTION
mm. R 4. Install permanent bracing and related components prior to application of loads (] Edge of beam or wall (] ]
WATER ON THE ROOF CANNOT EXCEED 50 20. FASTENINGS SHALL CONFORM TO N.B.C.-2005 SECTION 9.23.3 P g P P pp CONSULTANT:
3) DRAINS ARE LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 150m FROM EDGE OF ROOF AND NOT 21 NA”_S SHALL BE ZlNC COATED CONFORM'NG TO CSA Blll to trusses. Single jOiSt for PIywood subfloor 2X SO|:-?I blot;:king above” DA DESIGN INC
MORE THAN 30.0m FROM ADJACENT DRAINS. ' | 5. Trusses with loose connector plates are not acceptable. L1<32" L1 supporting beam or wal .
22. FRAMING ANCHORS SHALL BE 18 GA ZINC COATED SHEET STEEL CONFORMING TO CSA . : ) o :
.4) THERE IS AT LEAST ON DRAIN FOR EACH 900m OR ROOF SURFACE AREA. STANDARDS ° gisrt]gftitcfﬁnosrtfrgﬂgce'ogfittr?J prevent ﬁ;lefvsvtl:ﬁziltngrfgrt?esrsm T;zmeé? O e ; 1 5:5 ?ueenswoy East
. , , ite 3A
23. EACH JOIST TO BE ANCHORED TO WOOD PLATES AND SHEATHING WITH TENSION ANCHORS Architect. UNO. ao® ,\/L\’i'sseissgugq Ontario
BY SIMPSON OR EQUAL. 8. Remove with fine sandpaper, chemical deposits on treated wood to receive 1500lbs beam J’w = %L — H L4Y 0G4
EXCAVATION AND BACKFILLING 24. BUILT UP WOOD POSTS, LINTELS AND BEAMS SHALL BE FASTENED TOGETHER WITH NAILS applied finishes. nanger - T 7T 647 949 0164
SPACED NAILS SPACED NOT MORE THAN 300 o.c. OR 10mm DIAMETER BOLTS FITTTED WITH dan@dadesigninc.ca DA | DESIGN
YO FOENDATION PESIGNS BASED ON AN ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY YASHERS AD SPACED TOMORE THAR 450mm o.c m NOTES - PREFABRICATED [S)Ic;?kl;leehr?:ggerrJ(J)cI)?;tfso;oLrt%2L<106 l;ltt?:-OR PR CONSULTANT'S STAMP: ENGINEER'S STAMP:
OF 250 kPa. UN.C. This detail shall apply for . '
2. EXTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL EXTEND MINIMUM 1200 BELOW FINISHED GRADE. @ TIMBER TRUSSES maximum joist span 150",
3. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BE FOUNDED ON ORIGINAL UNDISTURBED SOIL BEFORE
Alternative blocki
POURING FOOTINGS, SOIL CAPACITY MUST BE APPROVED A GEOTECHNICAL @ :gRP'ZCX'?:'[O%SSRFZ'\%ZEN'NG o
ENGINEER. S
block each side & nail
4. THE FOUNDATION WALL ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE NOMINAL. THE GENERAL W22 18 0 Normalblocking
CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CARRYING THE FOUNDATION WALLS N e e Al e b e Y Pp—— o ocaion 2K
DOWN TO UNDISTURBED SOIL WITH APPROVED CAPACITY. 3639 © 100 o N\ TN R G seePan lane a5 horzonlwall bars. e opecnd NG same 246 top pate fastened to Pre-engineered floor siieners ea. sice
5. THE LINE OF SLOPE BETWEEN THE ADJACENT EXCAVATION FOR FOOTINGS SHALL timber stud wall, or —— TIT : o - beamw/ 1, "D bolts > joists Supporting wall
NOT EXCEED A RISE OF 7 IN A RUN OF 10. MAXIMUM STEP IN FOOTINGS SHALL BE non-load bearing | = Atstairs, provide = N P @24" staggered in or beam
600mm. artition (190 I 4 anchor at siab ) > . 0. e 36 BarLJ . pre-drilled holes HVAC CONSULTANT: STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT:
p ( [ / thickening TR 5= 18"(450) Mi g
6. DO NOT BACKFILL AGAINST WALLS RETAINING EARTH UNTIL ELEMENTS max.). P ' o ~— Foundation |\ Salisfy the g8 T ° " S Solid blocking °
PROVIDING LATERAL SUPPORT ARE COMPLETED. PLACE BACKFILL . . | . Ny wal - R CEREI i A A /T3 TYPICAL CONTINUOUS FLOOR JOISTS SUPPORT
SIMULTANEOUSLY ON BOTH SIDES OF OTHER WALLS BELOW GRADE. BACKFILL @ 800 0 | 7 P e ié Footing |, - - for footings or =, Dowels are notrag. ||t 1/ / % . \ 83 / AT INTERMEDIATE LOAD BEARING WALL
SHALL BE COMPACTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT, N5 | . o Dran [ oG e J. monotticaty. cary || | o Freeng.woodjost
7. DO NOT EXCAVATE WITHOUT REFERRING TO THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT. 12q ‘w =0 ODG S o S iﬁench< lowered to horiz. wall bars thru % Web stifieners ea. side
8. REFER TO FOUNDATION PLAN NOTES FOR SOIL REPORT. —= o e e AREE v ensurethatthe . P and bend to dimens. g | 12" max.
IS %{\@Og %\Q/;\ S AN SN NN % e S8 Maximum Slope LN shown el L z 7 Joist metal hangers 7ﬁ4
SO CQ\ N M §>/,\< A " i t ded.
Ry Add WWH at botiom. AR R PIeEE LAPPING AT CORNERS ~ DOWELLING AT INTERSECTIONS < Note: e
AN ANNANMN .
AN NN Maximum Slope unless Install hangers to 21," (8d) nails @ 2x4 blocking (cut if .
450 u/n : - 2 . . OWNER CONTACT INFORMATION:
[ AL noted, 7 vert. to 10 horiz. manufacturers specifications 3'o.c. vertically required) snug fit
/T14"\ THICKENING OF SLAB ON GRADE AT /T12", ELEVATIONS OF ADJACENT T10, WALL REINFORCEMENT / T8\ TYPICAL HANGER CONNECTION WOOD-! 11ow gach i te Grseoma
CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE @ NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS, OR STAIRS \Qg) FOOTINGS AND EXCAVATIONS \\Sy DOWELLING & LAPS @ JOIST TO STEEL BEAM (FLUSH FRAMING) Rt
=
= 16 RIMWOOD CIRCLE,
1. CONFORM TO CSA STANDARD A23.1-M2000, CONCRETE MATERIALS AND METHOD SECTION A E VAUGHAN. ONTARIO,
OF CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION, A23.2-M2000, METHOD OF TEST FOR CONCRETE 208V Fin. Floor Datum Saw-cut: 3/16 wide x T/4 deep. (TYPICAL JOIST FASTENING) L4L 8L2
AND A23.3-M2000, DESIGN OF CONCRETE STRUCTURES IN DETAILING BENDS, Slabon Grade | dia Fin.Floor Daturm See Plan. | / / | _ e M;}:'a:agggg ¢
PLACEMENT, SPACING, SPLICING AND PROTECTION OF REINFORCING. See Plan. SeePlan—"7 7 NS AN - . [ Provide Waterstop ‘ Double or triple manufacturer
2. COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS U.N.O.: z T - g i exposed to earth or Buittup girder wood-| joist requirements
Bott. Wall QO \\\ ‘ weather.
Bott. Wall IR g////\s////\// é//ww/\ | — i L 4
LOCATION: STRENGTH: MAX AGGREGATE SIZE (mm : jJ* ) . o o] e
( ) N ‘ />\><\\/<\\ o ¥ i Elevations at _Top and TYPICAL SAW-CUT i Af s }
FOOTINGS 25 MPa 20 8 = Er?télaorz'Steppmg noted Fin. Floor Datum Contin. Key l ¢ © o \K L L T Pre-eng. wood joists
PIERS 25 MPa 20 DT, See Plan. \7 ‘ First Pour WiE(EUIREDKng SIZI}E(?EY B Web stiffeners ea. side
FOUNDAT'ON WALL 25 MPa 20 N 0 7 l\/l/e}]x slope b NOTE: Vert. Const. Joints THICKNESS | DEPTH | WIDTH Joist metal hangers PROJECT:
u . . . .
SLAB ON GRADE 25 MPa 20 e e \ to be provided at appoved 4106 3;4 E 1;2 ] 2-2¢6 (Min.) web Built-up beam or INTERIOR RENOVATION & ADDITION
SN 'S.D.F| SD.F. Denotes Step IV, I I AN AT First pour. locations only. glf;’f’z 3 i Note: stiffeners or solid wood-| joist
-MAXIMUM SLUMP SHALL BE BE: 100mm ’ Down Footing. TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION JOINT ° L:Ztnau“f:;ﬂ?gss;%ecmcaﬁons blocking
-CONCRETE EXPOSED TO WEATHER SHALL HAVE AN AIR ENTRAINMENT OF 5-8 % 16 RIMWOOD CIRCLE,
3 ALL REINEORCING STEEL SHALL BE BILLET STEEL BARS FOR CONCRETE T14 "\ STEPPING OF WALL FOOTINGS T13\ SLAB ON GRADE JOINTS T11\ VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION JOINT /T—g\ TYPICAL HANGER CONNECTION WOOD-I - @ TYPICAL DOUBLE (TRIPLE) WOOD-I JOIST VAUGHAN, ONTARIO,
REINFORCEMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH CAN/CSA G30.18-M92 (R2007), BILLET \\Sy \\sy \\s_y IN CONCRETE WALL \\sy JOIST TO BUILT-UP GIRDER (FLUSH FRAMING) @ & CONNECTION DETAILS L4L 8L2
STEEL BARS FOR CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT, GRADE 400R fy=400 MPa.
4. WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO CSA STANDARD G30.5-M1998 WELDED
STEEL WIRE FABRIC FOR CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT.
5. CONCRETE COVER FOR REINFORCING STEEL BARS AND PLACING TOLERANCES
SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CSA STANDARD A23.1-M2000. 20 | @
6. SLAB ON GRADE SHALL BE SAWCUT TO A DEPTH OF 25mm AS SHOWN ON PLAN TP b 225 DATE SCALE
WITHIN 24 HOURS OF POURING. SLAB AT COLUMNS SHALL BE SAWCUT IN 1.0M x Q@@
1.0M DIAMOND PATTERN LINING UP WITH THE GRID. ADJACENT POURS SHALL BE v )
KEYED. SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR SAWCUT LAYOUT. & DRAWN BY REVIEWED BY
6'-0" MAX
= =
S S TITLE DRAWING NO.
3 & 2 wzsore | TYPICAL
ADD 2-25M TR STRUCTURAL
- DETAILS
/714", TYPICAL ADDITIONAL REINF'G
\S3_/ AROUND OPENING A
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